CITY OF WILDOMAR CITY COUNCIL
AND WILDOMAR CEMETERY DISTRICT AGENDA

5:30 P.M. — CLOSED SESSION
6:15 P.M. — CITY BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION
6:30 P.M. — REGULAR MEETING

JULY 12, 2017
Council Chambers
23873 Clinton Keith Road, Suite 106, Wildomar CA

Timothy Walker, Mayor/Chair, District 3
Ben J. Benoit, Mayor Pro Tem/Vice Chair, District 1
Bridgette Moore, Council Member/Trustee, District 4
Dustin Nigg, Council Member/Trustee, District 2
Marsha Swanson, Council Member/Trustee, District 5

Gary Nordquist Thomas D. Jex
City Manager/General Manager City Attorney/District Counsel



City of Wildomar
City Council/Cemetery District Agenda
July 12, 2017

WILDOMAR CITY COUNCIL AND WILDOMAR
CEMETERY DISTRICT REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
JULY 12, 2017

ORDER OF BUSINESS: Public sessions of all regular meetings of the City
Council begin at 6:30 p.m. Closed Sessions begin at 5:30 p.m. or such other
time as noted.

REPORTS: All agenda items and reports are available for review at Wildomar
City Hall, 23873 Clinton Keith Road; Mission Trail Library, 34303 Mission Tralil
Blvd.; and on the City’'s website, www.cityofwildomar.org. Any writings or
documents provided to a majority of the City Council regarding any item on this
agenda (other than writings legally exempt from public disclosure) will be made
available for public inspection at City Hall during regular business hours.

PUBLIC COMMENTS: Prior to the business portion of the agenda, the City
Council will receive public comments regarding any items or matters within the
jurisdiction of the governing body. The Mayor will separately call for testimony at
the time of each public hearing. If you wish to speak, it is requested to complete
a “Public Comment Card” available at the Chamber door. The form is to be
submitted to the City Clerk prior to an individual being heard. Lengthy
testimony should be presented to the Council in writing (15 copies) and
only pertinent points presented orally. The time limit established for public
comments is three minutes per speaker.

ADDITIONS/DELETIONS: Items of business may be added to the agenda upon
a motion adopted by a minimum 2/3 vote finding that there is a need to take
immediate action and that the need for action came to the attention of the City
subsequent to the agenda being posted. Items may be deleted from the agenda
upon request of staff or upon action of the Council.

CONSENT CALENDAR: Consent Calendar items will be acted on by one roll
call vote unless Council members, staff, or the public request the item be
discussed and/or removed from the Consent Calendar for separate action.

PLEASE TURN ALL DEVICES TO VIBRATE/MUTE/OFF
FOR THE DURATION OF THE MEETING. YOUR
COOPERATION IS APPRECIATED.
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City of Wildomar
City Council/Cemetery District Agenda
July 12, 2017

CALL TO ORDER — CLOSED SESSION - 5:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENTS

CLOSED SESSION

1. The City Council will meet in closed session pursuant to the provisions of
Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(1) to confer with legal counsel with
regard to the following matter of pending litigation:

A. Luwisa Seely v. City of Wildomar; RSC Case number MCC1500316

B. City of Wildomar v. Bear Creek Collective, et al; RSC Case No. MCC
1700539

C. Martha Bridges and John Burkett v. City of Wildomar; California Court of
Appeal Case number: E063986

2. The City Council will meet in closed session pursuant to the provisions of

Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(4) to confer with legal counsel with
regard to one matter of potential initiation of litigation.

CONVENE INTO OPEN SESSION

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURN CLOSED SESSION

HAPPY 9TH BIRTHDAY, WILDOMAR - 6:15 P.M.

Refreshments will be served

3



City of Wildomar | 4
City Council/Cemetery District Agenda
July 12, 2017

CALL TO ORDER — REGULAR SESSION - 6:30 P.M.

ROLL CALL

FLAG SALUTE

PRESENTATIONS

1. Deputy Robert Ochoa Recognition
2. Fire Department Update
3. Other City Recognitions/Presentations

PUBLIC COMMENTS
This is the time when the Council receives general public comments regarding
any items or matters within the jurisdiction that do not appear on the agenda.

State law allows the Council to only talk about items that are listed on the
agenda. Speakers are allowed to raise issues not listed on the agenda;
however, the law does not allow the City Council to discuss those issues
during the meeting. After hearing the matter, the Mayor will turn the matter
over to the City Manager who will put you in contact with the proper Staff person.
Each speaker is asked to fill out a Public Comments Card available at the
Chamber door and submit the card to the City Clerk. Lengthy testimony
should be presented to the Council in writing (15 copies) and only pertinent
points presented orally. The time limit established for public comments is three
minutes per speaker.

Prior to taking action on any item that is on the agenda, the public will be
permitted to comment at the time it is considered by the City Council.
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COUNCIL COMMUNICATIONS

Community events

Regional events

Chamber of Commerce

Riverside Conservation Authority (RCA)

Riverside Transit Agency (RTA)

Riverside County Transportation Commission (RCTC)
League of California Cities

Southern California Association of Governments (SCAG)
Riverside County Habitat Conservation Agency (RCHCA)
10 Western Riverside Council of Governments (WRCOG)
11. South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD)
12. Ad Hoc & Subcommittees

©CoNorwNE

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA AS PRESENTED

The City Council to approve the agenda as it is herein presented, or, if it is the
desire of the City Council, the agenda can be reordered, added to, or have items
tabled at this time.

1.0 CONSENT CALENDAR
All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and
will be enacted by one roll call vote. There will be no separate discussion
of these items unless members of the Council, the Public, or Staff request
to have specific items removed from the Consent Calendar for separate
discussion and/or action.

1.1 Reading of Ordinances
RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the City Council
approve the reading by title only of all ordinances.

1.2 Minutes — May 2, 2017 Special Meeting
RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the City Council
approve the Minutes as submitted.

1.3 Minutes — May 10, 2017 Regular Meeting
RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the City Council
approve the Minutes as submitted.
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RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the City Council

Warrant Register dated 06-01-2017 in the amount of $98,645.90;
Warrant Register dated 06-08-2017 in the amount of $475,762.82;
Warrant Register dated 06-08-2017 in the amount of $7,572.10;
Warrant Register dated 06-15-2017 in the amount of $121,318.20;
Warrant Register dated 06-22-2017 in the amount of $81,518.94;
Warrant Register dated 06-29-2017 in the amount of $265,336.81;
Warrant Register dated 06/29/2017 in the amount of $4,092.80; &
Payroll Register dated 07-01-2017 in the amount of $136,443.85.

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the City Councll
approve the Treasurer’'s Report for May, 2017.

Clinton Keith Village (CUP 15-0013, Project 16-0146) Grading

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the City Council
authorize the City Manager to execute the Grading Agreement for CUP
15-0013 with George Clinton Keith Development, LLC.

Big Easy RV & Boat Storage (CUP 16-0095, Project 17-0041) Grading

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the City Council
authorize the City Manager to execute the Grading Agreement for CUP

1.4 Warrant & Payroll Reqgisters
approve the following:
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
1.5 Treasurer’'s Report
1.6
Agreement
1.7
Agreement
16-0095 with Milestone Wildomar, LLC.
2.0 PUBLIC HEARINGS
2.1 Trash Collection Services Liens

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the City Council adopt a
Resolution entitled:

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 -

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILDOMAR,
CALIFORNIA, CONFIRMING THE REPORT OF DELINQUENT TRASH
ACCOUNTS AND REQUESTING THE DELINQUENCIES BE PLACED

ON THE PROPERTY TAX ROLL
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3.0 GENERAL BUSINESS

There are no items scheduled

CITY MANAGER REPORT
Community Calendar Update

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURN THE CITY COUNCIL
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In accordance with Government Code Section 54952.3, |, Debbie A. Lee,
City of Wildomar City Clerk, do hereby declare that the Board of Trustees
will receive no compensation or stipend for the convening of the following
regular meeting of the Wildomar Cemetery District.

Timothy Walker, Chair
Ben J. Benoit, Vice Chair
Bridgette Moore, Trustee

Dustin Nigg, Trustee
Marsha Swanson, Trustee

Gary Nordquist Thomas D. Jex
General Manager District Counsel

CALL TO ORDER THE WILDOMAR CEMETERY DISTRICT

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENTS

BOARD COMMUNICATIONS

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA AS PRESENTED
The Board of Trustees to approve the agenda as it is herein presented, or if it is
the desire of the Board, the agenda can be reordered at this time.
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City of Wildomar
City Council/Cemetery District Agenda
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4.0 CONSENT CALENDAR

All matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered routine and will be
enacted by one roll call vote. There will be no separate discussion of these items
unless members of the Board, the Public, or Staff request that specific items are
removed from the Consent Calendar for separate discussion and/or action.

4.1 Minutes — May 10, 2017 Reqular Meeting
RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the Board of Trustees
approve the Minutes as submitted.

4.2 Warrant Register
RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the Board of Trustees
approve the following:

Warrant Register dated 06-01-2017, in the amount of $263.69;
Warrant Register dated 06-08-2017, in the amount of $5,987.76;
Warrant Register dated 06-15-2017, in the amount of $154.63;
Warrant Register dated 06-22-2017, in the amount of $171.22; &
Warrant Register dated 06-29-2017, in the amount of $209.34.

arwnE

4.3 Treasurer's Report
RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends that the Board of Trustees
approve the Treasurer’'s Report for May, 2017.

5.0 PUBLIC HEARINGS
There are no items scheduled.

6.0 GENERAL BUSINESS
There are no items scheduled.

GENERAL MANAGER REPORT

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

ADJOURN WILDOMAR CEMETERY DISTRICT
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ALL- PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the
identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate
is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of Orange

On JUN 30 201 before me,

personally appeared

Gina L Garner, Notary Public

nﬁounudmnNM)—_'
Janina Monroe

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person¢g) whose
name(s) is/rs& subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
ke/she/they executed the same in kis/her/thetr authorized capacityfigsk and that by
Risther/thadx signaturegs) on the instrument the personfsy, or the entity upon behalf of
which the persongs) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

otary Public Signature (Notary Public Seal)

. -

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT

(Title or description of attached document)

(Title or description of attached document continued)

Number of Pages Document Date

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
O Individual (s)
[0 Corporate Officer

(Title)
Partner(s)
Attorney-in-Fact
Trustee(s)
Other

00RO

GINA L. GARNER
Notary Public - California
Orange County

— e ———

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
This form complies with current Califorma statutes regarding notary wording and,
if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknohwedgents from
other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long as the
wording does not require the California notary to violate Caltfornia notary law

* State and County information must be the State and County where the document
signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment,
¢ Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknow ledgment 1s completed.
* The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
commissjon followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
¢ Primt the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
notarization.
Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incomrect fonns (i.¢
he/she/they- 1s /are ) or cirching the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
information may lead to rejection of document recording.
e The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-scal if a
sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
the county clerk.
% Additional information 1s not required but could help 1o ensure this
acknowledgment 1s not misused or attached to a different document.
«  Indicate utle or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
% Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity 1s a
corporate officer, indicate the ttle (1.c. CEO, CFO, Sceretary).
o Sccurely attach this document to the signed document with a staple




POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY
INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA
PO Box 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, do each
hereby make, constitute and appoint.

***Janina Monroe, Paul Boucher, Thomas G. McCall, Dennis Langer, jointly or severally***

as their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations, as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts of
suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper {o be done in connection therewith as
each of said corporations could do, bul reserving to each of said corporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these
presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the foklowing resolutions adopted by the respective Boards of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY
AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of January 1st, 2008.

RESOLVED. that a combination of any two of the Chairman of the Board, the President, Executive Vice-President, Senior Vice-President or any Vice President of the
corporations be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute this Power of Attomey, qualifying the attorney(s) named in the Power of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the
corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assislant Secretary of either of the corporations be, and each of them hereby is, authorized
to attest the execution of any such Power of Atiorney,

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such
Power of Attorney or certificale beaning such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporations when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking
or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these presents to be signed by
their respective officers and attested by their respective Secretary or Assistant Secretary this 6th day of February, 2017.

Deniel Young, Senior Vice-President S Sy

181 1936 :5:

By o 5% -585
Mark Lansdon, Vice-President 36 S

RTHATL

A notary public or other officer compleling this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached. and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of Orange
on__ February 6,207 DefORE ey~ e ___Lucille Raymond, Notary Public
Dats Here Insert Name and Tite of the Offcer
personally appeared Daniel Young and Mark Lansdon
Nameis) of Signec(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscnbed
fo the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey execuled the same in his/heritheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by hisfhertheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

LUCILLE RAYMOND
Commission # 2081945
Notary Public - Calitornia | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
Orange true and comrect.

Comm. Oct 13, 2018
WITNESS my hand and ofca seal. | { x 2 %w
Place Notary Seal Above Signature f

Lucille \}Gyhmd, Notary Public /

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Secretary or Assistant Secretary of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND !NDEMNITY COMPANY or INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, does hereby
certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked and. furthermcie. fnat the provisions of the resolutions of the respective Boards of Directors of
said corporations sel forth in the Power of Attorney are in force as of the date of this Certificalz.

JUN 3 02017
day of

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, this

ATS-1002 (02/17)




ATTACHMENT E



Parcel Map/Tract Map No: N/A

City of Wildomar
Grading Bond Estimate Worksheet

Date:

PP, CU, PU, MS OR VL No: CUP 16-0095

6/13/2017

City Project No: 17-0041

Quantity | Unit| Item |  Unit Cost Amount
Contractor Mobilization
1 |LS |Mobilization $ 8,000.00 | $  8,000.00
1 |[LS |[Temporary Facilities and Utilities 3 5,000.00 | $ 5,000.00
Demolition and Removal
4.4 |AC |[Clearing and Grubbing [$ 5,000.00|% 22000.00
Rough Grading
5,932 |CY |Mass Excavation 3 1.75| % 10,381.00
3,749 |CY [Import and Export Material $ 9.00|$ 33,741.00
Erosion Control
140 |LF _|Place Gravel Bags 2 Course High $ 8.00[% 1,120.00
1,340 |LF |Silt Fence $ 400|% 5,360.00
1,000 [LF |Fiber Rolls $ -
2 |EA |Install Stabilized Construction Entrance $ 2,500.00| % 5,000.00
140 |LF [Place Gravel Bags to Prevent Scour $ 8.00(% 1,120.00
5 |EA [Place Gravel Bags to Protect Catch Basin $ 150.00 | $ 750.00
10% Contingency| $  9,247.20
Total| $ 101,500.00
et 4{{_/*— e June 13, 2017

™

Signatur{

Joseph L. Castaneda

Date

Name (type or printed)

59835 December 31, 2017

RCE No. Expiration Date

Civil Engineer's Stamp

*** PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS BELOW ***

1. Quantities are to be taken from the Improvement Plans.

2. Show Performance Bond Amounts to the nearest $500.00.

3. For Construction items not covered by this worksheet, Design Engineer is to provide his opinion of constructior

cost and use that cost.

Big RV and Boat Storage - CUP 16-0095 - Project Number 17-0041




CITY OF WILDOMAR - CITY COUNCIL
Agenda Item #2.1

PUBLIC HEARING

Meeting Date: July 12, 2017

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: James R. Riley, Finance Director

SUBJECT: Trash Collection Services Liens
STAFF REPORT

RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends that the City Council adopt a Resolution entitled:

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 -

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILDOMAR,
CALIFORNIA, CONFIRMING THE REPORT OF DELINQUENT TRASH
ACCOUNTS AND REQUESTING THE DELINQUENCIES BE PLACED ON THE
PROPERTY TAX ROLL

DISCUSSION:

Under the terms of the Franchise Agreements with Waste Management and CR&R,
both Waste Haulers are to deliver a report of residential account delinquencies from the
previous calendar year with a request that the City submit the account delinquency
information to the Riverside County Assessor’s Office for placement on the tax roll. Both
Waste Haulers have done so and therefore the City is authorized by the State Law
(Government code sections 38790.1 and 25831) and the terms of the Franchise
Agreements to hold this hearing to confirm the reports submitted by the Waste Haulers.

On June 14, 2017, the City Council provided a Notice of Intent to hold a Public Hearing
on July 12, 2017, informing the public that the City Council will consider adopting a
resolution confirming the reports of the delinquent accounts so that the delinquencies
may be collected on the property tax roll. Both Waste Haulers have mailed notice of this
hearing to the residential customers listed on the delinquency reports report at least 10
days prior to this hearing.

Delinquent charges of Waste Management total 297 parcels in the amount of
$98,999.60. Delinquent charges of CR&R total 233 parcels in the amount of
$69,572.50. The total amount of delinquent charges to be placed on the property tax
rolls is $168,572.10. Many of these delinquent charges are a result of abandoned and
foreclosed properties where the residents are unable or unwilling to pay the balance of
their trash service.



FISCAL IMPACT:
After collection of the special assessment and remittance of those assessments to the

waste haulers, the City shall receive its proportionate share of the franchise fee for the
respective amount.

Submitted by: Approved by:
James R. Riley Gary Nordquist
Finance Director City Manager
ATTACHMENTS:

Resolution

List of Delinquent Charges-Waste Management
List of Delinquent Charges-CR&R



RESOLUTION NO. 2017 -

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILDOMAR,
CALIFORNIA, CONFIRMING THE REPORT OF DELINQUENT TRASH ACCOUNTS
AND REQUESTING THE DELINQUENCIES BE PLACED ON THE PROPERTY TAX

ROLL

WHEREAS, written reports of residential refuse charges for 2016 that remained
unpaid as of June 30, 2017, have been prepared and submitted to the Finance
department by both CR&R and Waste Management with a request that the City submit
the account delinquency information to the Riverside County Assessor’'s Office for
placement on the tax roll.; and

WHEREAS, the City is authorized by State Law (Government Code sections
38790.1 and 25831) and the terms of the City’'s Franchise Agreements with Waste
Management and CR&R to hold a public hearing to confirm the delinquency reports;
and

WHEREAS, state law provides that once the delinquency reports are confirmed
the delinquent amounts stated therein become special assessments against the
respective parcels of land and are a lien on the property for the amount of the
delinquent fees; and

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2017, the City Council provided a Notice of Intent to
hold a Public Hearing to be conducted on July 12, 2017, during which time the City
Council may hear and consider all objections and protests offered at that time and make
any revisions as deemed necessary; and

WHEREAS, both CR&R and Waste Management have mailed notice of the
public hearing to the residential customers listed on the delinquent accounts reports at
least 10 days prior to this hearing.; and

WHEREAS, the total delinquent charges for all Waste Haulers total 763 parcels
in the amount of $168,572.10.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS FOLLOWS:

A. That the reports of delinquent residential refuse charges for 2016, on file with the
City’s Finance department, and incorporated herein by reference, are confirmed.

B. That a certified copy of this Resolution and an electronic version of the reports are
to be filed with the Riverside County Tax Collector and/or Auditor Controller. The
Riverside County Tax Collector and/or Auditor Controller is designated and
empowered to perform duties necessary to collect these delinquent charges in
connection with property taxes.



C. A certified copy of this Resolution and the reports shall be recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 12th day of July, 2017.

Timothy Walker
Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:

Thomas D. Jex Debbie A. Lee, CMC

City Attorney City Clerk



WILDOMAR Tax Roll Listing 2017 [column Totals | $89,773.48] $0.00] $9,224.82]  $0.00] $98,999.60

Customers with Invoice Item Dates in 2016 lc Count | 297 |
As of July 1, 2017
[Rec No[ParcelNo  [Parcel[Fund No [NAME [HOUSE# [STREET [aiTy [STATE [zIPCOD |[ownerName [MailAddress [mailCitystate | Mailzip| Principal | PenaltyAdmin Fee [ Interest [Total TR [CLMPANY|CUSTOMER Orig Amt |
1 366501009 O 689833  MEDINA, RICHARD (RENT) 22077 COUNTRY HILLS DI WILDOMAR CA 92595-7888 2013 1 |H BORROWER 1717 MAIN ST STE 2000 DALLAS TX 75201 $156.34 - $31.06 - $187.40 R 956 241461 187.40
2 366120027 9 689833 3390 AND 33100, ALMOND TRUST ( 33100 ALMOND ST WILDOMAR CA  92595-8353 33090 ALMOND STREET 33090 ALMOND ST WILDOMAR CA 92595 $22864 - $31.06 - $259.70 R 956 243805  259.70
3 362561028 5 689833 ADAMS, GARY AND CINDY 24841 PARKLAND CT WILDOMAR CA 92595-7857 ADAMS GARY L 24841 PARKLAND CT WILDOMAR CA 195-7857 $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 116860 423.04
4361074009 6 689833  RAYMOND, CHRIS 24365  YUCCAST MENIFEE ~ CA  92584-9145 ADAMS JERRY D 24365 YUCCA ST MENIFEE CA 849145 $325.92 - $31.06 - $356.98 R 956 235810  356.98
5 366423035 2 689833 AGUILAR, LAURA 33602 GREATFALLSRD WILDOMAR CA 92595-7309 AGUILAR JOELJ 33602 GREAT FALLS RD WILDOMAR CA 195-7309 $99.96 - $31.06 - $131.02 R 956 149388 381.02
6 362671029 6 689833  AKANDE, TONY AND ADERONKE 35787 BUTCHARTST ~ WILDOMAR CA  92595-7636 AKANDE ADERONKE 35787 BUTCHART ST WILDOMARCA ~ 95-7636  $199.82 - $31.06 - $230.88 R 956 200493  295.88
7 366451006 3 689833  ALCARAZ, DOLORES (OWNR) 33605 VIEW CRESTDR  WILDOMAR CA 92595-8340 ALCARAZ ROBERTO 33605 VIEW CREST DR WILDOMAR CA 195-8340 $291.98 - $31.06 - $323.04 R 956 238791 323.04
8 367441011 3 689833  ALLISON, DELLA 34015 OAKCANYONDR WILDOMAR CA  92595-8310 ALLISON DELLAM 34015 OAK CANYON DR WILDOMARCA  95-8310  $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 37764  423.04
9 362401019 2 689833 ALMARAZ, NORMA (OWNR) 34309 OLIVE GROVERD WILDOMAR CA 92595-9127 ALMARAZ DAVID 34309 OLIVE GROVE RD WILDOMAR CA 195-9127 $467.11 - $31.06 - $498.18 R 956 242574 498.18
10 362642005 4 689833  ALTEVERS, JACL AND KELLY A 33733 HARVESTWAYE WILDOMAR CA  92595-7666 ALTEVERS JACKJ 33733 HARVEST WAY E WILDOMARCA  :95-7666 $7255 - $31.06 - $103.62 R 956 243812  173.62
11 366190016 6 689833  CECY ALVAREZ (OWNER) 33615 ORANGE ST WILDOMAR CA 92595-8101 ALVAREZ CECY VICTORIZ 33611 PLEASANT LN WILDOMAR CA 92595 $165.23 - $31.06 - $196.30 R 956 243797 196.30
12 366432020 6 689833  AMBROSE, JOHN 33680 TAMERRON WAY WILDOMAR CA  92595-8331 AMBROSE JOHN WARD 33680 TAMERRON WAY WILDOMARCA  95-8331  $438.00 - $31.06 - $469.06 R 956 61111  469.06
13 362582023 5 689833 ANDREWS, CYNTHIA 24839  RIVER OAK CT WILDOMAR CA 92595-7704 ANDREWS CHRISTOPHEI 24839 RIVER OAK CT WILDOMAR CA 195-7704 $152.78 - $31.06 - $183.84 R 956 186961 183.84
14 365170040 8 689833  APODACA, SYLVIA (OWNR) 21390 LOQUAT ST WILDOMAR CA  92595-8389 APODACA GILBERT 21390 LOQUAT ST WILDOMARCA ~ 95-8389  $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 95768  423.04
15 362382020 4 689833 ARBISO, JACQUELINE 34012 HARVEST WAY WILDOMAR CA 92595-9150 ARBISO JACLYN C 34012 HARVEST WAY WILDOMAR CA 195-9150 $275.76 - $31.06 - $306.82 R 956 242973 306.82
16 362651017 3 689833  ARBUTHNOT, WILLIAM J AND MISHA 33906 WAGON TRAIN DR WILDOMAR CA  92595-7671 ARBUTHNOT WILLIAMJ P O BOX 214 LAKE ELSINORE CA 92531 $192.55 - $31.06 - $223.62 R 956 243831  223.62
17 362680020 5 689833 ARTHUR, CLAIR 35965 CARLTON RD WILDOMAR CA 92595-7639 ARTHUR CHARLES DAVI[ 35965 CARLTON RD WILDOMAR CA 195-7639 $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 233187 423.04
18 362382016 1 689833  BAISDEN, BARBARA 34025 GREENBEANLN WILDOMAR CA 925959147 BAISDEN ELVIN 34025 GREEN BEAN LN WILDOMARCA  95-9147  $499.22 - $31.06 - $530.28 R 956 56569  530.28
19 361222021 3 689833 BALLARD, LINDA AND FRANK 24675 RAYMOND ST WILDOMAR CA 92595-8188 BALLARD FRANK H 24675 RAYMOND ST WILDOMAR CA 92595 $308.79 - $31.06 - $339.86 R 956 181849 339.86
20 362482006 1 689833  NILES, DEBORAH 33461 FURROW CT WILDOMAR CA  92595-8179 BARKERROBERTAA 33461 FURROW CT WILDOMARCA ~ 95-8179  $320.59 - $31.06 - $351.66 R 956 105936  351.66
21 362483006 4 689833  BARRETT, WILLIAM (OWNR) 33570 HARVESTWAYE WILDOMAR CA 92595-8896 BARRETT WILLIAM J 33570 HARVEST WAY E WILDOMAR CA 195-8896 $166.29 - $31.06 - $197.36 R 956 238730 297.24
22 366451008 5 689833  BASKETT, DON 33589 VIEW CRESTDR WILDOMAR CA  92595-8339 BASKETT DONC 33737 POINT CIR WILDOMAR CA 92595  $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 241269  423.04
23 366401001 3 689833  BASKETT, DON (OWNR) 33737 POINTE CIR WILDOMAR CA 92595-8315 BASKETT DON C 33737 POINTE CIR WILDOMAR CA 195-8315 $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 241345 423.04
24 366200039 7 689833  TINAHUI, DAVID AND ROSA (OWNR) 33649  VALLEY TER WILDOMAR CA  92595-7769 BAUTISTA DAVID TINAH 33649 VALLEY TER WILDOMARCA 957769  $647.01 - $31.06 - $678.08 R 956 232163  678.08
25 366200038 6 689833 BAUTISTA, DAVID 33649 ORANGE ST WILDOMAR CA 92595 BAUTISTA DAVID TINAH 33649 ORANGE ST WILDOMAR CA 9595 $228.64 - $31.06 - $259.70 R 956 243798 259.70
26 366501008 9 689833  BELANGERI, GERALD (OWNR) 22085 COUNTRY HILLS D WILDOMAR CA  92595-7888 BELANGERI GERALDL 22085 COUNTRY HILLS DR WILDOMARCA 957888  $23859 - $31.06 - $269.66 R 956 242666  356.14
27 362663022 4 689833  BELL, WILLIAM 24828 BUTTERCHURN RC WILDOMAR CA 92595-8387 BELL WILLIAM J 24828 BUTTERCHURN RD WILDOMAR CA 195-8387 $347.84 - $31.06 - $378.90 R 956 229946 378.90
28 362663006 0 689833 BELTRAN, JOANNA (OWNR) 33964 APPLECARTCT ~ WILDOMAR CA 925959411 BELTRAN JOANNA 2511 CASATA GLEN UNIT 26 ESCONDIDO CA 92025  $285.86 - $31.06 - $31692 R 956 238702  316.92
29 362570047 O 689833 BENSON, ANEITA 35730 CREST MEADOW [ WILDOMAR CA 92595-7875 BENSON ANEITA 35730 CREST MEADOW DR WILDOMAR CA 195-7875 $392.42 - $31.06 - $423.48 R 956 205871 423.48
30 366362001 3 689833  BENSON, RYAN (OWNR) 22983 WINDTREEAVE WILDOMAR CA  92595-8231 BENSON RYAN DENSON 22983 WINDTREE AVE WILDOMARCA ~ 95-8231  $244.16 - $31.06 - $27522 R 956 238697  275.22
31 362222008 9 689833 BERGER, DAVE 24350 WAGON WHEEL LI WILDOMAR CA 92595-9162 BERGER DAVE 24350 WAGON WHEEL LN WILDOMAR CA 195-9162 $192.55 - $31.06 - $223.62 R 956 243853 223.62
32 361237002 2 689833  URNEZIS, TODD AND MELISSA 24801 RAYMONDST ~ MENIFEE ~ CA  92584-9772 BERMUDES MARTIN ALE 24801 RAYMOND ST MENIFEE CA 92584 $38.78 - $31.06 - $69.84 R 956 150015  69.84
33 366190047 4 689833 BOHANNON, JAMES 33599 PLEASANT LN WILDOMAR CA 92595-8105 BOHANNON JAMES KELI 23226 UPTON DR RICHLAND MO 65556 $734.21 - $31.06 - $765.28 R 956 58739 765.28
34 376483002 1 689833  BOYD, SOMER 35675 DULOCK RD WILDOMAR CA  92595-7115 BOYD JERRY R 35675 DULOCK RD WILDOMARCA ~ 95-7115  $118.77 - $31.06 - $149.84 R 956 239498  149.84
35 366423017 6 689833  PARTEN, BRITTENY (RENT) 33532 BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR CA 92595-8481 BRAVO ROBERT ESTATE 306 IRIS AVE CORONA DELMAR 92625 $71.25 - $31.06 - $102.32 R 956 238774 102.32
36 367431008 0 689833  BREAUX, SUZANNE (OWNR) 34061 AUTUMN SAGE CTWILDOMAR CA  92595-8476 BREAUX DARON 34061 AUTUMN SAGE CT WILDOMARCA ~ 95-8476  $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 41885  423.04
37 366412008 4 689833 BREWER, DIRK 33888 BARRENGO DR WILDOMAR CA 92595-8478 BREWER DIRK 33888 BARRENGO DR WILDOMAR CA 195-8478 $543.06 - $31.06 - $574.12 R 956 60030 574.12
38 366423021 9 689833  MIRANDA, SARA (RENT) 33509 BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR CA  92595-8481 BRITO RAUL PASTRANA 33509 BRECKENRIDGE TRL WILDOMARCA ~ 95-8481  $412.86 - $31.06 - $443.92 R 956 242389  443.92
39 362671017 5 689833 BROCK, LESLIE (OWNR) 25127 LORING RD WILDOMAR CA 92595-7630 BROCK MICHAEL E 25127 LORING RD WILDOMAR CA 195-7630 $545.29 - $31.06 - $576.36 R 956 236013 576.36
40 362263021 7 689833  BROCKMAN, NANCY 33491 WINDMILLRD ~ WILDOMAR CA  92595-8844 BROCKMAN NANCYL 29274 MURRIETA RD SUN CITY CA 92586  $159.48 - $31.06 - $190.54 R 956 224732  190.54
41 362382021 5 689833  JEFFERSON, RAASHENE 34002 HARVEST WAY WILDOMAR CA 92595-9150 BROOKS ISHEA A 34002 HARVEST WAY WILDOMAR CA 195-9150 $432.32 - $31.06 - $463.38 R 956 230569 463.38
42 366442025 2 689833  BROOKS, MARY 33756 GREATFALLSRD WILDOMAR CA  92595-8302 BROOKS NATHAN ANTH 33756 GREAT FALLS RD WILDOMARCA  95-8302  $431.11 - $31.06 - $462.18 R 956 38725  462.18
43 366373009 5 689833 BROWN, DONNA 22159 WINDTREEAVE WILDOMAR CA 92595-8226 BROWN DONNA KAY 22159 WINDTREE AVE WILDOMAR CA 195-8226 $497.44 - $31.06 - $528.50 R 956 65347 528.50
44 367433003 1 689833  KLANKE, BRENDA (OWNR) 22727 VALLEYVISTACIR WILDOMAR CA  92595-7300 BRUSTER JERRY 22727 VALLEY VISTA CIR WILDOMARCA 957300  $505.45 - $31.06 - $536.52 R 956 238688  536.52
45 362190015 7 689833 BRYANT, ELAINE 33456  HAYFIELD CIR WILDOMAR CA 92595-9115 BRYANT ELAINE L 33456 HAYFIELD CIR WILDOMAR CA 195-9115 $326.19 - $31.06 - $357.26 R 956 201836 357.26
46 366230007 1 689833  BURDICK, SHELTON AND STEPHANIE 22470  LOST RD WILDOMAR CA  92595-8386 BURDICK SHELTONW 22470 LOST RD WILDOMARCA  95-8386  $559.97 - $31.06 - $591.04 R 956 235351  591.04
47 365270079 3 689833 CAMBRIDGE, RONALD L AND VICKI 32035 ELSINORE HEIGHT: WILDOMAR CA 92595-7910 CAMBRIDGE RONALD L 32035 ELSINORE HEIGHTS DR WILDOMAR CA 195-7910 $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 241333 423.04
48 366423025 3 689833  BALLESPER, MATT (RENT) 33549 BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR CA  92595-8481 CAMPOS DOMINIC 33549 BRECKENRIDGE TRL WILDOMARCA ~ 95-8481  $358.18 - $31.06 - $389.24 R 956 241990  389.24
49 366443006 8 689833  CARTER, VICKIE 33851 CANYON RANCH R WILDOMAR CA 92595-8493 CARTER WILLIAM E 33851 CANYON RANCH RD WILDOMAR CA 195-8493 $385.71 - $31.06 - $416.78 R 956 61069 416.78
50 366501001 2 689833  CASILLAS, FRANK (OWNR) 22141 COUNTRY HILLS DI WILDOMAR CA  92595-7890 CASILLAS FRANK 22141 COUNTRY HILLS DR WILDOMARCA 957890  $196.75 - $31.06 - $227.82 R 956 116539  227.82
51 367250012 4 689833 CASSIL, DAN 24740 BUNDY CANYON R WILDOMAR CA 92595-8714 CASSILJEFF M 24740 BUNDY CANYON RD WILDOMAR CA 195-8714 $577.21 - $31.06 - $608.28 R 956 242877 608.28
52 362550043 4 689833  CASTILLO, VILLAMOR 24344  VERONA CT WILDOMAR CA  92595-7874 CASTILLO DULCE S 24344 VERONA CT WILDOMARCA ~ 95-7874  $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 111256  423.04
53 366240013 7 689833 CASTILLO, MAGDALENO 22507 LOSTRD WILDOMAR CA 92595-8053 CASTILLO MAGDALENO 22507 LOST RD WILDOMAR CA 195-8053 $261.24 - $31.06 - $292.30 R 956 240442 342.30
54 361064015 0 689833  CASTILLO, JESSICA (RENT) 24080  LOCUST ST MENIFEE ~ CA  92584-8747 CASTILLO MARTIN 24080 LOCUST ST MENIFEE CA 84-8747  $325.92 - $31.06 - $356.98 R 956 242262  356.98
55 233074010 O 689833  CASTILLO, GUADALUPE 24132 MANZANITAST  MENIFEE CA 92584-9621 CASTILLO SIMEON R 24132 MANZANITA ST MENIFEE CA 184-9621 $325.92 - $31.06 - $356.98 R 956 239525 356.98
56 380370011 1 689833  SANTANA, ANEREX (OWNR) 36386 MUSTANG SPIRITI WILDOMAR CA  92595-7606 CASTILLO, MICHELLE 36386 MUSTANG SPIRIT LN WILDOMARCA 957606  $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 241769  423.04
57 361061014 O 689833  CASTILLO, MICHELLE 24070 YUCCAST MENIFEE CA 92584-9362 CASTILLO, MICHELLE P O BOX 444 SUN CITY 184-9362 $325.92 - $31.06 - $356.98 R 956 242219 356.98
58 362352006 9 689833 CAVANAGH, BARRY (OWNR) 34253  HARROW HILLRD WILDOMAR CA  92595-9364 CAVANAUGH BARRY SH/ 34253 HARROW HILL RD WILDOMARCA 959364  $325.92 - $31.06 - $356.98 R 956 238141  356.98
59 376492008 5 689833 CHAMBERS, LAVANIA 23898 DOHENY CIR WILDOMAR CA 92595-7113 CHAMBERS LAVANIAE 23898 DOHENY CIR WILDOMAR CA 195-7113 $325.92 - $31.06 - $356.98 R 956 239291 356.98
60 366452014 3 689833  CHAPMAN, STACY AND MICHAEL 33622 VIEWPOINTDR ~ WILDOMAR CA  92595-8344 CHAPMAN MICHAEL 33622 VIEWPOINT DR WILDOMARCA  95-8344  $345.00 - $31.06 - $376.06 R 956 234583  376.06
61 362701008 9 689833  CHATLOS, RICHARD (OWNR) 35664  WINKLER ST WILDOMAR CA 92595-7403 CHATIOS RICHARD 35664 WINKLER ST WILDOMAR CA 195-7403 $160.84 - $31.06 - $191.90 R 956 243625 191.90
62 366412005 1 689833  CHAVES, BETH AND RICK 22538 ELBOW CREEK TRLWILDOMAR CA  92595-8499 CHAVES RICK 22538 ELBOW CREEK TRL WILDOMARCA  95-8499  $385.98 - $31.06 - $417.04 R 956 240514  417.04
63 366454024 8 689833 CHAVEZ, ALICIA (OWNR) 33595 VIEWPOINT DR WILDOMAR CA 92595-8343 CHAVEZ ARTHUR 33595 VIEWPOINT DR WILDOMAR CA 195-8343 $325.96 - $31.06 - $357.02 R 956 242239 357.02
64 366423016 5 689833  CHAVEZ, BEN (OWNR) 33538 BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR CA  92595-8481 CHAVEZ BEN 33538 BRECKENRIDGE TRL WILDOMARCA ~ 95-8481  $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 238762  423.04
65 362610021 9 689833 CHAVEZ, REFUGIO (OWNR) 25350 CHESTERFIELD LN WILDOMAR CA 92595-7743 CHAVEZ REFUGIO M 25350 CHESTERFIELD LN WILDOMAR CA 195-7743 $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 241258 423.04
66 362221014 1 689833  CHILIBOST, WILLIAM 24501 WAGON WHEELLIWILDOMAR CA  92595-9165 CHILIBOLOST WILLIWAN 24501 WAGON WHEEL LN WILDOMARCA  95-9165  $296.59 - $31.06 - $327.66 R 956 62198  327.66
67 362522001 9 689833  CLACK, CHERRI (OWNR) 35239 PORTOLA PL WILDOMAR CA 92595-7985 CLACK ARNLOD WAYNE 35239 PORTOLA PL WILDOMAR CA 195-7985 $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 240453 423.04
68 361112014 7 689833  BROWN, SHANNON (RENT) 24416 COTTONWOOD STMENIFEE ~ CA  92584-9506 COTTONWOOD TRUST € 28039 SCOTT RD NO D428 MURRIETA CA 92563 $50.00 - $31.06 - $81.06 R 956 240419  180.48
69 362272008 4 689833 COULTER, WILLIAM 24571 CORNSTALKRD  WILDOMAR CA 92595-8865 COULTER WILLIAM E 24571 CORNSTALK RD WILDOMAR CA 195-8865 $259.52 - $31.06 - $290.58 R 956 98573 290.58
70 366441011 6 689833  CRAWFORD, CHERRY (OWNR) 33735 TAMERRON WAY WILDOMAR CA  92595-8332 CRAWFORD CHERRY 33735 TAMERRON WAY WILDOMARCA ~ 95-8332  $391.98 - $31.06 - $423.04 R 956 241563  423.04
71 362651007 4 689833  CRITCHFIELD, WILLIAM 24981 MANDARIN CT WILDOMAR CA 92595-7676 CRITCHFIELD WILLIAM 24981 MANDARIN CT WILDOMAR CA 195-7676 $432.32 - $31.06 - $463.38 R 956 226671 463.38
72 362310006 9 689833  CRUZ, LAZARO AND LILLINA(OWNR) 33590 PLOWSHARERD WILDOMAR CA  92595-8890 CRUZ LAZARO 33590 PLOWSHARE RD WILDOMARCA ~ 95-8890  $164.52 - $31.06 - $19558 R 956 238192  195.58
73 380350033 9 689833 DEIGAN, MIKE AND TERYL 36037 HITCHING POST LM WILDOMAR CA 92595-7613 DEIGAN TERYL GARTUN( 36037 HITCHING POST LN WILDOMAR CA 195-7613 $75.92 - $31.06 - $106.98 R 956 233584 256.98
74 366190010 O 689833  DELATORRE, MARIA 33571 PLEASANTLN  WILDOMAR CA  92595-8105 DELATORREISMAEL 35662 WOSHKA LN WILDOMAR CA 92595  $392.42 - $31.06 - $423.48 R 956 219662  423.48
75 362222012 2 689833 DE LA TORRE, JOSE G 24414 WAGON WHEEL LI WILDOMAR CA 92595-9163 DELATORRE JOSE G 24414 WAGON WHEEL LN WILDOMAR CA 195-9163 $283.03 - $31.06 - $314.10 R 956 243306 314.10
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366230018
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362720011
362630009
376491009
362522033
366472008
380362007
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367210007
380350029
366422008
367431019
362663002
367433004
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367450005
380361017
366240014
366461017
361041019
380351004
361223004
362482032
361172017
361153019
362590020
366402016
366413005
362301013
366493005
361203022
362474003
361061004
361061016
362351001
362351009
362391004
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366431002
380361021
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366452011
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376501027
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362652006
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366362014
362482015
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366373010
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362570003
366270029
362320006
376350014
366501003
366351004
380290015
362352012
366480033
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DESROCHERS, DANG
WILLIAM, JEFFERY

BOAS, RICHARD (RENT)
DUNNCLIFFE, JUDY

DUPUIS, BEVERLY

KOENIG, LINDA (OWNR)
EUSTACE, TIMOTHY (OWNR)
EVANS , SHARON

MEDEROS, KEVIN
FALCONER , TAMMY (OWNR)
FALLS, CAROLINE (OWNR)
FULLER, JOHN

HACHEE, DAVE

FELIX, AURA (RENT)

FELIX, ROY AND ROBIN (RENT)
FERRUSCA, PATRICIA
FLINGA, NICKOLAS

FORD, CRAIG (OWNR)
SIMPSON, BETTY

GARCIA, ROBERT AND GERALDINE (
BARAJAS, MARIO

FRANKS, DIANA

FRIESEN, JON (OWNR)
GARCIA, ALFRED (OWNR)
MARTINEZ, PORFIRIA
GARCIA, ESTHER

GARCIA, JAIME D (OWNR)
GARCIA, LUCIANO (OWNR)
DIAZ, MARIA

GIBSON, STEPHANIE

GILES, RANDALL (OWNR)
GILLES, JASON (OWNR)
GIRARD, LAURA

GIRTON, JUDITH

BANUELOS, SILVIA (RENT)
GONZALEZ, OMAR (OWNR)
CARILLO, GUSTAVO (OWNR)
GONZALEZ, ROSA (OWNR)
WEIDENKELLER, JACK
STACEY, TORI (RENT)

REESE, DINA

GUERRERO, EROCK (OWNR)
GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO (OWNR)
GUZMAN, ERNEST
HAMTON, JERMAINE AND MIREYA
HANCHETTE, STEPHEN AND TERESE
HARRISON, KENNETH
HAYES, WILLIAM (OWNR)
HEFELE, LETICIA AND JAMES
HELTON, JENNIFER

RIDER, JUSTIN

HENSIEN, NANCY

HERAS, JOHN

HERDZINA, KATHY
HERRERA JR, PETE (OWNR)
HERZOG, MAE

HICKS, MIAKO

YODER, THERESA

GARCIA, MARCO

DIAMOND, THERESA (RENT)
HERLEN, SANDRA

GARCIA, CECILIA (OWNR)
STEPP, CANDACE (OWNR)
ALLEN, DONNA

JEFFERSON, JEREMEY
JESSUP, JOHN (OWNR)
JEWETT, FLOYD

JOHNSON, ROBERT
JOHNSON, JULIET V (OWNR)
JOHNSON, JULIE (OWNR)
JONES, NICHOLAS (OWNR)
EVANS, CYNTHIA

JUBALA, MANUEL J
MARQUEZ, SEAN
MARTINEZ, GEORGIO
MENDOZA, ANADELY (RENT)
KNIGHT, STANLEY

DESKINS, LARRY AND BOBBIE (REN
RECKAHN, MARY

LEONARD, TIMOTHY

32935
22337
23840
35267
24450
25135
24898
35624
24052
22417
36098
24310
34510
25141
33560
34128
24908
22719
22598
22858
36228
22491
33415
24020
25042
24772
24778
24950
32908
35440
33681
33946
33821
22161
24666
33350
32085
24065
34441
34296
34554
24021
33689
36149
22129
33600
25148
33175
35840
24906
33823
33869
33643
33808
36038
24225
24891
33398
24640
24348
21833
33451
22093
33065
33826
34379
24766
34165
22141
25880
33930
35773
22440
33758
23713
22125
22146
24965
34216
22864

PALM AVE WILDOMAR
LEMON ST WILDOMAR
COPPER CT WILDOMAR
PORTOLA PL WILDOMAR
ORANGE ST MENIFEE

PORTICA CT WILDOMAR
RAINBARRELRD ~ WILDOMAR

POPLAR CREST RD WILDOMAR
SAFIRO CT WILDOMAR
HILLSHORE CT WILDOMAR
MUSTANG SPIRIT | WILDOMAR
LOCUST ST MENIFEE

MONTE VISTADR WILDOMAR
STIRRUP DR WILDOMAR
TAMERRON WAY WILDOMAR
AUTUMN SAGE CT WILDOMAR
BUTTERCHURN RC WILDOMAR
VALLEY VISTA CIR. WILDOMAR
ELBOW CREEK TRL WILDOMAR

WINDWOOD LN WILDOMAR
LIPIZZAN LN WILDOMAR
LOST RD WILDOMAR
VIEW CRESTDR ~ WILDOMAR
ACACIA ST MENIFEE

CRIMSON LASSO [ WILDOMAR
BUNDY CANYON R WILDOMAR
CORNSTALKRD ~ WILDOMAR
FIRST MENIFEE

GREENWOOD DR WILDOMAR
MEADOW PARK Cl WILDOMAR
VIEW CRESTDR ~ WILDOMAR
CANYON RANCH R WILDOMAR

THE FARM RD WILDOMAR
BLONDON CT WILDOMAR
BETHEL ST WILDOMAR
MILLPONDDR  WILDOMAR
MANZANITARD ~ MENIFEE

MANZANITA ST~ MENIFEE

THE FARM RD WILDOMAR
HARROW HILLRD WILDOMAR
THE FARM RD WILDOMAR

WHEATFIELD CIR WILDOMAR
TAMERRON WAY WILDOMAR
MUSTANG SPIRIT | WILDOMAR
BLONDON CT WILDOMAR
VIEWPOINTDR  WILDOMAR
CEDARRIDGE CT  WILDOMAR
VIA MARGARITA  WILDOMAR
POPLAR CREST RD WILDOMAR
RAINBARRELRD ~ WILDOMAR
WAGON TRAIN DR WILDOMAR
HARVEST WAY E WILDOMAR
SELLERS RD WILDOMAR
PLOWSHARE RD  WILDOMAR
MUSTANG SPIRIT | WILDOMAR

MAGNOLIA ST MENIFEE

PARKLAND CT WILDOMAR
HARVEST WAY E  WILDOMAR
LEICESTER ST WILDOMAR
BRILLANTE DR WILDOMAR
WINDTREE AVE ~ WILDOMAR
CALICO CT WILDOMAR
COUNTRY HILLS DI WILDOMAR
SHERI LN WILDOMAR
WINDMILL RD WILDOMAR

OLIVE GROVERD WILDOMAR
BUNDY CANYON R WILDOMAR
PHEASANT RUN CI WILDOMAR

WINDTREE AVE ~ WILDOMAR
VIA SARAH WILDOMAR
WAGON TRAIN DR WILDOMAR
ROSEDOWN LN  WILDOMAR
LEMON ST WILDOMAR
PLOWSHARERD WILDOMAR
PEGGY LN WILDOMAR

COUNTRY HILLS DI WILDOMAR
WOODCREEK LN WILDOMAR

CHEYENNE CIR WILDOMAR
TRACTOR TRL WILDOMAR
SHEFFIELD CT WILDOMAR

92595-8733
92595-8385
92595-7130
92595-7985
92584-9766
92595-7528
92595-7667
92595-7100
92595-7862
92595-8304
92595-7603
92584-9743
92595-8035
92595-7612
92595-8330
92595-8477
92595-8388
92595-7300
92595-8499
92595-8347
92595-7608
92595-8386
92595-8338
92584-9745
92595-7614
92595-8714
92595-8892
92584-9026
92595

92595-7730
92595-8340
92595-8494
92595-9456
92595-7884
92595-8729
92595-8181
92584-9664
92584-9661
92595-9383
92595-9382
92595-9293
92595-9450
92595-8331
92595-7604
92595-7884
92595-8344
92595-7533
92595-8208
92595-7102
92595-7668
92595-7670
92595-7674
92595-8319
92595-8887
92595-7603
92584-9727
92595-7857
92595-8712
92595-8728
92595-7826
92595-8224
92595-8183
92595-7888
92595-8205
92595-8872
92595-9127
92595-8714
92595-8313
92595-8226
92595-7408
92595-7671
92595-7975
92595-8386
92595-8888
92595-7574
92595-7890
92595-8241
92595-9603
92595-9362
92595-8106

DESROCHERS DANG THI
DUCHSCHERER JOE D

POBOX4171
1120 OAKWOOD DR

DUNN LEX CHRISTOPHEI 8025 144TH DR SE

DUNNICLIFFE DAVID J
DUPUIS BEVERLEY
EPPS ANDREA
EUSTACE TIMOTHY
EVANS STEPHEN
FAIRBANKS MIRANDA
FALCONER SHAUN LEE
FALLS JEFFREY
FARMER H RAY

35267 PORTOLA PL

24450 ORANGE ST

801 S FIGUEROA ST STE 450
24898 RAINBARREL RD
35624 POPLAR CREST RD
24052 SAFIRO CT

34640 WOODS LN

36098 MUSTANG SPIRIT LN
605 PLYMOUTH RD

FEDERAL NATL MORTGA 14221 DALLAS PKY NO 1000

FELIX AURA MARIA
FELIX ROYCE
FERRUSCA PATRICIA
FLINGA NICKOLAS F
FORD CRAIG
FOWLER DON L
FOX PATRICK W

25141 STIRRUP DR
33560 TAMERRON WAY
34128 AUTUMN SAGE CT
24908 BUTTERCHURN RD
22719 VALLEY VISTA CIR
22598 ELBOW CREEK TRL
23905 CLINTON KEITH RD

FRANCO MARIO BARAJA 36228 LIPIZZAN LN

FRANKS DIANA L
FRIESEN JON

GARCIA ALFRED M
GARCIA CIRO TRINIDAD
GARCIA ESTHER
GARCIA IVAN

GARCIA LUCIANO

22491 LOST RD

33415 VIEW CREST DR
24020 ACACIA ST

25042 CRIMSON LASSO DR
24772 BUNDY CANYON RD
24778 CORNSTALK RD
24950 FIR ST

GAYTON MARIA DIAZ DE 32908 GREENWOOD DR

GIBSON STEPHANIE T
GILES RANDALL D
GILLES JASON

GIRARD LAURA J
GIRTON JON E
GONZALEZ MARGARITA
GONZALEZ OMAR
GONZALEZ ROSA
GONZALEZ ROSA
GOODE DAVID
GORDON E KENNETH
GRILLI GLORIA
GUERRERO EROCK
GUTIERREZ ANTONIO
GUZMAN ERNEST J
HAMPTON JERMAINE J

35440 MEADOW PARK CIR
33681 VIEW CREST DR
33946 CANYON RANCH RD
33821 THE FARM RD
22161 BLONDON CT
24666 BETHEL ST

33350 MILL POND DR
32085 MANZANITA RD
32085 MANZANITA RD
34441 THE FARM RD
39332 BERINGER DR
34554 THE FARM RD
24021 WHEATFIELD CIR
33689 TAMERRON WAY
36149 MUSTANG SPIRIT LN
22129 BLONDON CT

HANCHETTE STEPHEN D 33600 VIEWPOINT DR

HARRISON KENNETH G
HAYES WILLIAM A
HEFELE JAMES W
HELTON KEVIN A
HENRY JOSHUA
HENSIEN CHAD

HERAS JOHN ANTHONY
HERDZINA KATHY
HERRERA PETE
HERZOG MAE O

HICKS ROBERT

HOEN FLORENCE
HUCANA TRUST

HYUN DANIEL

IMHOF FRED

INGLE CRAIG T
INZUNZA JORGE C
JACKSON JOSEPH GENE
JEFFERSON JEREMY IAN
JESSUPJOHNT
JEWETT FLOYD
JOHNSON ROBERT M
JOHNSON WESTON G
JOHNSTON JASON
JONES NICHOLAS B
JOSEPH RAWLINS
JUBALA MANUEL G
KEITH GARY L

KHAN MOHAMMAD M
KLUG STEVEN L
KNIGHT HILDA F
KOCSIS FRANK T

25148 CEDAR RIDGE CT
33175 VIA MARGARITA
35840 POPLAR CREST RD
24906 RAINBARREL RD
30975 OLD WINDMILL RD
33869 HARVEST WAY E
920 HILLSIDE LN

33808 PLOWSHARE RD
36038 MUSTANG SPIRIT LN
P O BOX 337

24891 PARKLAND CT
33398 HARVEST WAY E

P O BOX 2795

214 SOUTHH ST

P O BOX 463

33467 LANDERVILLE BLV
22093 COUNTRY HILLS DR
33065 SHERI LN

33826 WINDMILL RD
34379 OLIVE GROVE RD
6124 HAROLD ST

34165 PHEASANT RUN CIR
39649 BORDEAUX PL
25880 VIA SARAH

33930 WAGON TRAIN DR
35773 ROSEDOWN LN
22440 LEMON ST

336 BLUE SPRING LN
2005 CHRISTIE ST

22125 COUNTRY HILLS DR
811 OAK LN

16492 KASOTA RD

KORZENIOWSKI STANISL 33859 CANYON RANCH RD

KREYCIK SANDERS R

22864 SHEFFIELD CT

CRESTLINE CA 92325
OAKLAND OR 97462
SNOHOMISH WA 98290
WILDOMAR CA 195-7985
MENIFEE CA 184-9766
LOS ANGELES CA 90017
WILDOMAR CA 195-7667
WILDOMAR CA 195-7100
WILDOMAR CA 195-7862
WILDOMAR CA 92594
WILDOMAR CA 195-7603
SAN MARINO CA 91108
DALLAS TX 75254
WILDOMAR CA 195-7612
WILDOMAR CA 195-8330
WILDOMAR CA 195-8477
WILDOMAR CA 195-8388
WILDOMAR CA 195-7300
WILDOMAR CA 195-8499
WILDOMAR CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 195-7608
WILDOMAR CA 195-8386
WILDOMAR CA 195-8338
MENIFEE CA 184-9745
WILDOMAR CA 195-7614
WILDOMAR CA 195-8714
WILDOMAR CA 195-8892
MENIFEE CA 184-9026
WILDOMAR CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 195-7730
WILDOMAR CA 195-8340
WILDOMAR CA 195-8494
WILDOMAR CA 195-9456
WILDOMAR CA 195-7884
WILDOMAR CA 195-8729
WILDOMAR CA 195-8181
MENIFEE CA 92584
MENIFEE CA 92584
WILDOMAR CA 195-9383
MURRIETA CA 92563
WILDOMAR CA 195-9293
WILDOMAR CA 195-9450
WILDOMAR CA 195-8331
WILDOMAR CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 195-7884
WILDOMAR CA 195-8344
WILDOMAR CA 195-7533
WILDOMAR CA 195-8208
WILDOMAR CA 195-7102
WILDOMAR CA 195-7668
MENIFEE CA 92584
WILDOMAR CA 195-7674
FLOWERMOUNDT 75028
WILDOMAR CA 195-8887
WILDOMAR CA 195-7603
SUNCITY CA 92586
WILDOMAR CA 195-7857
WILDOMAR CA 195-8712
FONTANA CA 92334
LOMPOC CA 93436

BLOOMINGTON CA 92316
LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530

WILDOMAR CA 195-7888
WILDOMAR CA 195-8205
WILDOMAR CA 195-8872
WILDOMAR CA 195-9127
RIVERSIDE CA 92503
WILDOMAR CA 195-8313
MURRIETA CA 92562
LAKE ELSINORE CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 195-7671
WILDOMAR CA 195-7975
WILDOMAR CA 92595
ONTARIO CA 92054
FULLERTON CA 92833
WILDOMAR CA 195-7890
SONOMA CA 95476
APPLE VALLEY CA 92307
WILDOMAR CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 195-8106

$754.50
$523.21
$195.01
$391.98

$61.37
$316.98
$325.92
$415.99
$505.45
$391.98
$247.51
$192.25
$439.39
$439.39
$168.10
$334.67
$228.00
$289.17
$470.53
$330.78

$55.11
$368.66
$250.98
$267.33
$397.61
$132.14
$256.72
$432.32
$118.26
$391.98

$59.54
$391.98
$325.92
$385.71
$432.32
$325.92
$451.30

$45.96
$384.34
$195.71
$324.84
$320.92
$431.11
$291.98
$307.34
$385.71
$385.71
$505.45
$237.19
$259.77
$266.83

$24.43
$392.42
$260.57

$55.48

$80.17
$505.45
$285.23
$311.65
$323.70
$507.85
$325.92
$139.45
$141.84
$326.19
$325.92
$325.92
$311.45
$357.08
$281.29
$123.44

$50.81
$100.96
$301.08
$289.28
$112.47
$245.27
$370.21
$185.44
$460.27

$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06

$785.56
$554.28
$226.08
$423.04

$92.44
$348.04
$356.98
$447.06
$536.52
$423.04
$278.58
$223.32
$470.46
$470.46
$199.16
$365.74
$259.06
$320.24
$501.60
$361.84

$86.18
$399.72
$282.04
$298.40
$428.68
$163.20
$287.78
$463.38
$149.32
$423.04

$90.60
$423.04
$356.98
$416.78
$463.38
$356.98
$482.36

$77.02
$415.40
$226.78
$355.90
$351.98
$462.18
$323.04
$338.40
$416.78
$416.78
$536.52
$268.26
$290.84
$297.90

$55.50
$423.48
$291.64

$86.54
$111.24
$536.52
$316.30
$342.72
$354.76
$538.92
$356.98
$170.52
$172.90
$357.26
$356.98
$356.98
$342.52
$388.14
$312.36
$154.50

$81.88
$132.02
$332.14
$320.34
$143.54
$276.34
$401.28
$216.50
$491.34
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956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956

108353
242558
242834
101560

62545
240767
240183
242588
239749
241893
242223
243823
242229
238528
242616
196069
239467
242714

60555
242552
234763

46647
243529
239636
194625

26655
211362

59201
242777
118812
242885
235701
238496
191314
168103
238894
239898
240524

97786
243011
242193
240937

46003
236031
242313
156120
230968
240323
243402
223179
242534
241372
192971
225239
238370

63450
117353
243323
241637
238649
242172
238474
113459
193252
203619
240171
101669

56676
238257
240313
238239
103156
239072
242852
242300
243743

62323
241999
148159
240033

785.56
554.28
334.56
423.04

92.44
348.04
356.98
447.06
536.52
423.04
278.58
223.32
470.46
470.46
199.16
365.74
259.06
320.24
501.60
361.84

86.18
399.72
282.04
298.40
428.68
163.20
287.78
463.38
149.32
423.04
257.60
423.04
356.98
416.78
463.38
356.98
482.36

77.02
415.40
226.78
355.90
351.98
462.18
413.72
338.40
416.78
416.78
536.52
268.26
290.84
297.90
299.28
423.48
301.64
231.54
111.24
536.52
316.30
342.72
354.76
538.92
356.98
170.52
272.90
357.26
356.98
356.98
342.52
388.14
312.36
154.50

81.88
132.02
332.14
320.34
143.54
276.34
401.28
216.50
491.34



156
15
15i
15!
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
17
17
17.
17.
17.
17!
17
17
17
17!
18
181
18,
18:
18:
18!
18
18
18
18!
191
191
19,
19:
19:
19!
191
19
19i
19!
20
201
20
20
20.
20!
20
20
20
20
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
23
231
23
23
23
235
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361111014
366443030
367300024
362680011
362550015
366443025
362531008
366433003
362360019
362381008
365250046
366342006
362212010
367433008
361205004
380350016
362486001
362250026
366444008
365220008
362532008
362642017
361215015
366260044
366454043
366491006
366463002
362232003
362180020
361204009
366190013
362590003
361162021
362700008
362541007
362360025
362272009
361238005
362651019
362680003
361173014
361173005
362651015
362401007
362621002
366250026
366411011
361134034
362261012
362481004
361043002
376480010
366461022
362486003
366402005
362421024
366371003
366280015
362611016
362651025
362341009
362190007
376462024
362533021
361112013
366260003
366502001
362482037
366454012
366361006
366423019
361083007
366270015
362392002
362240024
361224007
362331009
362331001
366423009
366372002
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689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833

KRUGER, LETICIA
MANUMALEUNA, STANTON AND SONIA
LA PRAIRIE, FERN (OWNR)
LAVIERA, STEVE (OWNR)

LEAHY, VERONICA

LEHMAN, PAMELA

LICON, MARK

LLANOS, JORGE (OWNR)

LOERA, JOSEPH (OWNR)

FREESE, ALICIA

LOMELI, MARIO

MACKENZIE, KEITH AND WANDA
MADARIAGA, NANCY

JOHNSON, KAROLYN (RENT)
MALDONADO, JOSEFINA
MANALILI, JOEL E AND FAMILY TR
TOMANINI , STACY

RODRIGUEZ, ANA (RENT)
MARQUEZ, FELIPE (OWNR)
MARTIN, JOHN

MARTY, MICHAEL (OWNR)
MASON, DONALD (OWNR)
ALCARAZ, ELISEO

WADHWANI, IAN (RENT)
NORWOOD, RUBY AND TIM
MENDOZA, EPIFANIO
CONTRERAS , ROLAND (RENT)
MILLS, SAMUEL L

MIRANDA, MICHAEL

MOLINA , JOSE

MOLLES, JEROME
MONTEROSSO, JOSEPH
ANDREWS, ROBERT (RENT)
MORALES, STEVE AND LINDA (OWNR
MORAN, RENEE (OWNR)
MORENO, NATHAN R AND ELIZABETH
LAVERNE, BESSIE

MUSIA, SAM

CASAS, ISMAEL

NAJIM, PETER (OWNR)

LOPEZ, LORIAN

NANCI FAMILY TRUST (OWNR)
NANNI, ANDREA AND DARRYL (OWNR
NEZZER, KATHY (OWNR)
GUZMAN, GEMMA (RENT)
WREN, JOEL (RENT)

NOBEL, JERRY

MARLEY, JEFFREY

OBRIEN, RAY

MICHAEL O'HALLORAN

OLAN, EDNER

ONO, CHARLENE (OWNR)
OROZCO, SUZETTE

ORTEGA, LISA

OSOWSKI, STEVEN (OWNR)
OWENS, GAYLE

PANEK, EVIE

PARMLEY, JEREMY (OWNR)
PAULSON, MATT A AND PAULINA M
PAYNE, CHRISTOPHER

PAYNE, SHELBY

PENNINGTON, DANIEL
PENNINGTON, CARLA (OWNR)
PEREZ , FRANCE (OWNR)

PEREZ, RACHEL AND SALVADOR
PHAYSOUTHANH, BETTY
PIKULSKI, LEANNE

PIRAINO, DENA

PRICE, CHRISTY

RAMIREZ, SHONNIE

SMITH, CHELANE (RENT)
GUTIERREZ, CLAUDIA AND FELIPE
176 PROPERTIES LLC (OWNR)
ROBBINS, KEIRRI (OWNR)
JIMENEZ, FRANCISCO

AGUILAR, ARLENE

ROHLMEIER, CHRISSY

ROLLINS, KIMBERLY (OWNR)
MENDEZ, CATARINO

ROSA, CHRISTOPHER (OWNR)

24372
33774
23480
25042
24285
33820
35461
33667
34040
34062
23800
21891
33466
22687
24593
25118
24759
35775
33810
32280
35440
33778
24814
22113
33634
22157
33467
33116
25361
24551
33603
35455
24650
35706
24345
34126
24585
24831
33922
35967
24980
24915
33890
34219
35901
22855
33961
32870
24370
33463
24145
35674
33375
24783
33678
34663
22035
33836
35885
33970
33727
33610
35640
24189
24432
33530
22004
24844
33563
22944
33516
24195
22089
34220
35532
24530
33988
33910
33605
33306

COTTONWOOD ST MENIFEE
BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR

BAXTER RD WILDOMAR
CINNABAR CT WILDOMAR
TOPACIO CT WILDOMAR

BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR
EL DIAMANTE DR WILDOMAR
BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR
HARROW HILLRD WILDOMAR
HARVEST WAY WILDOMAR
CLOUDBURSTRD WILDOMAR

VICTORIAN LN WILDOMAR
BARLEY LN WILDOMAR
VALLEY VISTA CIR WILDOMAR
BETHEL ST WILDOMAR
MERIDIAN CT WILDOMAR
CORNSTALKRD ~ WILDOMAR

IODINE SPRINGS R WILDOMAR
CANYON RANCH R WILDOMAR
NAVAJO SPRINGS WILDOMAR

ORO CT WILDOMAR
WAGON TRAIN DR WILDOMAR
RAYMOND ST MENIFEE

LEMON ST WILDOMAR
VIEW CRESTDR ~ WILDOMAR

COUNTRY HILLS DI WILDOMAR

VIEWPOINTDR ~ WILDOMAR
HARVEST WAY WILDOMAR
LAESTRELLARD ~WILDOMAR
CARLST WILDOMAR
PLEASANT LN WILDOMAR
MEADOW PARK Cl WILDOMAR
FIRST MENIFEE

DAVID LN WILDOMAR
SENNA DR WILDOMAR
HARROW HILLRD WILDOMAR
CORNSTALKRD ~ WILDOMAR
LEICESTER ST MENIFEE

WAGON TRAIN DR WILDOMAR
COUNTRY PARK DI WILDOMAR
KAGEL ST MENIFEE

FIRST MENIFEE

WAGON TRAIN DR WILDOMAR
OLIVE GROVE RD WILDOMAR
DEVONSHIRELN ~ WILDOMAR
VISTA DELAGUA  WILDOMAR

BARRENGO DR WILDOMAR
RHINEHART AVE  WILDOMAR
COMBINE CIR WILDOMAR
MILLPOND DR WILDOMAR
ACACIA ST MENIFEE

BOVARD ST WILDOMAR
VIEW CRESTDR ~ WILDOMAR
CORNSTALKRD ~ WILDOMAR
CHERRY ST WILDOMAR
THE FARM RD WILDOMAR
WOODCREEK LN WILDOMAR
PARADISE LN WILDOMAR
CAMELOT CIR WILDOMAR
WAGON TRAIN DR WILDOMAR
WINDMILL RD WILDOMAR
HAYFIELD CIR WILDOMAR
KEANE CT WILDOMAR
BRILLANTE DR WILDOMAR
COTTONWOOD ST MENIFEE

ORANGE ST WILDOMAR
BLONDON CT WILDOMAR
CORNSTALKRD ~ WILDOMAR
SELLERS RD WILDOMAR
WINDTREE AVE ~ WILDOMAR

BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR

MAGNOLIA RD MENIFEE
VALLEY TER WILDOMAR
HARVEST WAY WILDOMAR

IODINE SPRINGS R WILDOMAR
BUNDY CANYON R WILDOMAR
WINDMILL RD WILDOMAR
WINDMILL RD WILDOMAR
CANYON RANCH R WILDOMAR
WILLOW TREE LN WILDOMAR

92584-9812
92595-8483
92595-9054
92595-7625
92595-7722
92595-8484
92595-7848
92595-8482
92595-9296
92595-9140
92595-8354
92595-8213
92595-9436
92595-8334
92595-8729
92595-7609
92595-8892
92595-8626
92595-8493
92595-8298
92595-7711
92595-7669
92584-9772
92595-8383
92595-8340
92595-7890
92595-8342
92595-9160
92595-8668
92595-8720
92595-7768
92595-7730
92584-9475
92595-7412
92595-7821
92595-9295
92595-8865
92584-9148
92595-7671
92595-7648
92584-9717
92584-9026
92595-7670
92595-9126
92595-7741
92595-8115
92595-8480
92595-8744
92595-8851
92595-8840
92584-9746
92595-7110
92595-8337
92595-8892
92595-8495
92595-9232
92595-8239
92595-7777
92595-7736
92595-7671
92595-8869
92595-9113
92595-7121
92595-7868
92584-9506
92595-8100
92595-7881
92595-8894
92595-8318
92595-8230
92595-8481
92584-9282
92595-8112
92595-9138
92595-8624
92595-8732
92595-8871
92595-8871
92595-7401
92595-8222

KRUEGER LETICIA EILDA
LAKE PLACE HOMES
LAPRAIRIE FERN A
LAVIERA STEVE

LEAHY DENNIS P

24372 COTTONWOOD ST
909 N SEPULVEDA BL 840
P OBOX43

25042 CINNABAR CT
24285 TOPACIO CT

LEHMAN SCOTT WILLIA 33820 BRECKENRIDGE TRL
LICON MARK MELENDEZ 35461 EL DIAMANTE DR

LLANOS JORGE A
LOERA JOSEPH F
LOGUE ROD
LOMELI MAIRA
MACKENZIE KEITH

33667 BRECKENRIDGE TRL
34040 HARROW HILL RD
34062 HARVEST WAY

360 VICTORIA ST NO 14
21891 VICTORIAN LN

MADARIAGA NANCY CHI 33466 BARLEY LN

MAGADAN FIDEL
MALDONADO JOSEFINA

18625 CAMINITO CANTILENA A

24582 BETHEL RD

MANALILI JOEL ECALDRE 25118 MERIDIAN CT

MANOS TOM
MARIMINA
MARQUEZ FELIPE
MARTIN JOHN
MARTY ERICJ
MASON DONALD V
MATA ESTELA
MCELRATH JEFFREY A

7122 NATALDR APT B

4030 BIRCH ST #100

33810 CANYON RANCH RD
32280 NAVAJO SPRINGS RD
35440 ORO CT

33778 WAGON TRAIN DR

P O BOX 2795

20995 ALAMEDA DEL MONTE

MENDELSSOHN TIMOTF 33634 VIEW CREST DR

MENDOZA EPIFANIO
MEZA RALPH
MILLS SAMUEL L

22157 COUNTRY HILLS DR
11072 SKY COUNTRY DR
33116 HARVEST WAY

MIRANDA MICHAEL JOH 25060 HANCOCK AVE 103-164

MOLINA JOSE LUIS

24551 CARL ST

MOLLES CHRISTINE ANN 33058 MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE

MONTEROSSO JOSEPH # 1962 NORTHSTAR WAY APT 342

MONTOYA RICHARD F
MORALES LINDA S
MORAN GARY F
MORENO NATHAN R
MORILLA IRVING
MUSIA SAM ANTHONY
MUSURLIAN KAREN
NAJIM PETER

NANCI CARMEN
NANCI CARMEN
NANNI DARRYL
NEZZER DAVID A
NGUYEN HAI

NIEBLAS MARTA
NOBLE JERRY A
NOVAE STEVEN D
OBRIEN RAY
OHALLORAN MARIE T
OLAN ARGERIA O
ONO CHARLENE A
OROZCO SUZETTE
ORTEGA LUIS
OSOWSKI STEVEN
OWENS DAVID
PANEK RANDALL M
PARMLEY JEREMY
PAULSON MATT A
PAYNE CHRISTOPHER
PAYNE CODY WILLIAM
PENNINGTON DANIEL R
PENNINGTON PERLANT
PEREZ FRANCES
PEREZ SALVADOR
PHAYSOUPHANH BETTY
PIKULSKI LEANNE M
PIRAINO DENA M
PRICE MARK W
RAMIREZ LUIS

RAY LANCE

REYES FELIPE ANGEL
RIZZO DEBORAH
ROBBINS KYLE M
ROBLES FRANK R
ROCKETT SEAN
ROHLMEIER SCOTT C

1995 MAYFLOWER PL APT 3
35706 DAVID LN

24345 SENNA DR

34126 HARROW HILL RD
24585 CORNSTALK RD

P O BOX 422

33922 WAGON TRAIN DR
35967 COUNTRY PARK DR
805 GLYNN ST STE 127 244
805 GLYNN ST STE 127 244
33890 WAGON TRAIN DR
34219 OLIVE GROVE RD
35901 DEVONSHIRE LN
24795 ATWOOD AVE
33961 BARRENGO DR
32870 RHINEHART AVE
24370 COMBINE CIR
33463 MILL POND DR
24145 ACACIA ST

35674 BOVARD ST

33375 VIEW CREST DR
24783 CORNSTALK RD
33678 CHERRY ST

34663 THE FARM RD
22035 WOODCREEK LN
33836 PARADISE LN
35885 CAMELOT CIR
33970 WAGON TRAIN DR
33727 WINDMILL RD
33610 HAYFIELD CIR
35640 KEANE CT

24189 BRILLANTE DR
24432 COTTONWOOD ST
9353 BOLSA AVE NO B56
22004 BLONDON CT

P O BOX 807

33563 SELLERS RD

22944 WINDTREE AVE

P O BOX 5242

24195 MAGNOLIA RD
22089 VALLEY TER
34220 HARVEST WAY
42044 CORTE INQUITTO
113 SCARLET OAK CV
33988 WINDMILL RD

ROLLINS KIMBERLY STAC 33910 WINDMILL RD

ROMERO LIDIA
ROSA CHRISTOPHER

33605 CANYON RANCH RD
33306 WILLOW TREE LN

MENIFEE CA
ELSEGUNDO CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
COSTA MESA CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
SAN DIEGO CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WESTMINSTER CA

184-9812
90245
92595

195-7625

195-7722

195-8484

195-7848

195-8482

195-9296

195-9140
92627

195-8213

195-9436
92128
92595

195-7609
92683

NEWPORT BEACH C 92660

WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
FONTANA CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
MIRA LOMA CA
WILDOMAR CA
MURRIETA CA
WILDOMAR CA

195-8493
195-8298
195-7711
195-7669
92334
92595
195-8340
195-7890
91752
195-9160
92562
195-8720

LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530

SAN MARCOS CA
HEMET CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
FAYETTEVILLE GA
FAYETTEVILLE GA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA

MORENO VALLEY ¢

WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
MENIFEE CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
SUN CITY CA
WESTMINSTER CA
WILDOMAR CA
PLACENTIA CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
NORCO CA
MENIFEE CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
MURRIETA CA
KYLE TX
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA
WILDOMAR CA

92078

92544
195-7412
195-7821
195-9295
195-8865

92595
195-7671
195-7648

30214

30214
195-7670
195-9126
195-7741

92553
195-8480
195-8744
195-8851
195-8840
184-9746
95-7110
195-8337
195-8892
195-8495
195-9232
195-8239
95-7777
195-7736
195-7671
195-8869
95-9113
195-7121
195-7868

92584

92683
195-7881

92871
195-8318
195-8230

92860
184-9282
195-8112
195-9138

92562

78640
195-8871
195-8871
195-7401
195-8222

$521.01
$216.45
$321.30
$366.22
$415.70

$32.76
$310.82
$123.31
$160.28
$171.97
$257.00
$177.18

$84.86
$273.05
$152.73
$283.03
$325.92
$150.63
$384.18
$543.94
$380.58
$189.31

$27.96
$160.89
$718.82
$190.39
$148.70
$192.55
$291.12
$104.47
$342.23
$551.83
$893.73
$391.98
$276.03
$283.03

$60.04
$326.19

$66.57
$391.98

$70.01
$200.29
$325.92
$371.84
$391.98
$396.92
$182.04
$103.95
$195.62
$133.42
$131.62
$325.92
$385.71
$280.35
$228.64

$42.53
$599.64
$893.31
$505.45
$270.19
$145.15
$326.19

$61.44

$46.31
$525.50
$645.91
$530.31
$291.12
$505.45
$350.66

$55.75
$327.84
$138.80
$439.39

$48.03

$48.18
$325.92
$439.39
$385.71
$228.64

$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06

$552.08
$247.52
$352.36
$397.28
$446.76

$63.82
$341.88
$154.38
$191.34
$203.04
$288.06
$208.24
$115.92
$304.12
$183.80
$314.10
$356.98
$181.70
$415.24
$575.00
$411.64
$220.38

$59.02
$191.96
$749.88
$221.46
$179.76
$223.62
$322.18
$135.54
$373.30
$582.90
$924.80
$423.04
$307.10
$314.10

$91.10
$357.26

$97.64
$423.04
$101.08
$231.36
$356.98
$402.90
$423.04
$427.98
$213.10
$135.02
$226.68
$164.48
$162.68
$356.98
$416.78
$311.42
$259.70

$73.60
$630.70
$924.38
$536.52
$301.26
$176.22
$357.26

$92.50

$77.38
$556.56
$676.98
$561.38
$322.18
$536.52
$381.72

$86.82
$358.90
$169.86
$470.46

$79.10

$79.24
$356.98
$470.46
$416.78
$259.70

VNV XHDHDHVXHHDPDDXHDHDDHDDDXHDDDXDHDHDDDDHDHHDDDDHHDHDHDDNDHDXDDDDHDHDHDHDDDDNIDDIDDIDDDDDDDIDDIDDI

956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956

242038
241640
183052
242332
106912

67422
189401
243712
238189
240835
242953
154791
197105
242336
243807
243290
241995
242299
238065

62050
241377
240308
242487
241843

35161
193504
242560
243816
241331
243799

39986
118370
239892
221975
243491
243278
242137
195628
243692
235558
241411
243124
238685
238313
241935
242623
224376
243133

45239
241450
243107
238608

66199
243147
243834
239511
116274
241598
238919
242880
243004
219463
240635
242342

82728
241435
119148
240853

61261
191657
103265
242613
242047
239974
243180
241565
118114
240276

78461
243854

552.08
247.52
352.36
397.28
446.76
238.82
341.88
154.38
333.34
347.80
288.06
208.24
115.92
304.12
183.80
314.10
356.98
181.70
415.24
575.00
411.64
220.38

59.02
191.96
749.88
321.46
179.76
223.62
322.18
185.54
373.30
582.90
924.80
423.04
307.10
314.10

91.10
357.26

97.64
423.04
101.08
231.36
356.98
402.90
423.04
427.98
213.10
135.02
226.68
164.48
162.68
356.98
416.78
311.42
259.70

73.60
630.70
924.38
536.52
301.26
244.10
357.26

92.50

77.38
556.56
676.98
561.38
322.18
536.52
381.72

91.82
358.90
169.86
470.46

79.10

79.24
356.98
470.46
416.78
259.70
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24
25
251
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253
25
255
25
257
25
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
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29
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362722015
366260050
362514004
361062019
362720008
362351007
361186005
361054018
366435018
362600027
362311020
362472001
366300035
362640009
362311003
362223002
366463006
366503001
361054025
361172024
361154026
366423031
361153002
361153025
362570017
362542021
362581027
362202010
366240062
362531004
366083004
366434003
365170053
362611038
366402017
380370023
362340007
367300015
362720016
367431011
366352010
362643004
362331020
366463034
367431001
362422010
366260042
361205019
362301012
366280008
366190054
362502016
362502005
366260030
362472012
380361006
362211028
362641013
362581022
362401001
362360027
362263013
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689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833
689833

ROSS, JOHN AND DANIELLA
RODRIGUEZ, CHRIS (OWNR)
ROUPE, STEVE

HELLER, JOSEPH

SERRANO, PATRICIA (RENT)
VIDAURRI, GLORIA (OWNR)
DITT, TIM

SANTOS, JOHN M AND ANGEL M
SAVAGE, SHAWN (OWNR)
SCHUELKE, ELIZABETH
VARLEY, CAROL

SCHERER, LULA AND TRUST
SELLERS, ANDREW AND JEANNINE
FELLS, KELLY

SHAFER, AMBER

CLARKE, KEVIN AND SARAH
SINCHAK, KRISTAL (OWNR)
SISK, TREVOR

SKALA, MICHAEL LEE
SOBERANES, MAXIMINO
SOTO, RAMON

KAUFMAN, RUSSELL (RENT)
MUNOZ, IMELDA
TAMAYO-MESA, JAVIER (RENT)
SPORCICH, STEPHANIE (OWNR)
STEINER, LINDA AND KEVIN (OWNR
STINSON, DIANA AND KELLEY
STONE, MIKE

SWILLEY, POLLY ANNE

MAXIN, JEREMY (RENT)
TARDIF, JOEL

TAYLOR, ERICA (OWNR)
HARTMAN, THERESA

THAMES, KATHERINE

THYSELL, DONALD AND PAULA
HOLLEN , RONDA (OWNR)
TUCKER, TOM (OWNR)

DAIT, AVEMAOE (RENT)
TURNER, GERRI

VALENTINE, LEONARD (OWNR)
BOGINO, JORGE

CICLEMENTE, MARY
VENTURA, GUADALUPE
VILLALPANDO, JOHN J
MENDEZ, DOMINGO (OWNR)
VOSBURG, CLIFF

ESPINOSA, JESSICA (RENT)
GARCIA, VERNABE (RENT)
WATERS, TIMOTHY

WATKINS, LINDA (OWNR)
GILES, JESSICA (RENT)
HEMSLEY, NICOLE

NELSON, STEFANI (RENT)
WILLIAMSON, SOPHIA (OWNR)
SOPKO, BREANNA

YATES, GARY (OWNR)

YOUNG, EMILY (OWNR)
ZARAGOZA, RUBEN AND KERA
ZARAT, BRENDA (OWNR)
ZEUG, ROBERT

CAMPBELL, JOHN

ZIMMERER, WILLIAM AND JULIE

35536
33600
35188
24144
25093
34264
24740
24270
33726
24798
33583
33375
35720
33686
33673
33386
33366
22137
32011
24876
32924
33615
32926
32950
35674
24385
35481
33500
33150
35405
33056
33717
32837
35930
33669
25060
33722
23370
35597
34007
33222
33728
33855
33534
34187
24824
22119
24550
33795
33803
33635
33500
33362
22083
33233
36084
33321
33641
35536
34181
34164
33514

CROSSROADS ST WILDOMAR

ORANGE ST WILDOMAR
PORTOLA PL WILDOMAR
YUCCA ST MENIFEE
PORTICA CT WILDOMAR
HARROW HILLRD WILDOMAR
MULBERRY ST SUN CITY
MANZANITAST ~ MENIFEE

BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR

KENTMAN CT WILDOMAR
PLOWSHARERD WILDOMAR
MILLPONDDR  WILDOMAR
SELLERS RD WILDOMAR
MILLPONDDR  WILDOMAR
PLOWSHARERD WILDOMAR
HARVEST WAY WILDOMAR
VIEW CRESTDR ~ WILDOMAR
BLONDON CT WILDOMAR
SPRUCE AVE MENIFEE

FIRST MENIFEE

RHINEHART AVE  WILDOMAR

BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR
GREENWOOD AVE WILDOMAR
GREENWOOD AVE WILDOMAR
ROSEDOWN LN~ WILDOMAR
BRILLANTE DR WILDOMAR
COUNTRY PARK DI WILDOMAR

THE FARM RD WILDOMAR
DIALRD WILDOMAR
EL DIAMANTE DR WILDOMAR
ALMOND ST WILDOMAR
BRECKENRIDGE TR WILDOMAR
OLIVE ST WILDOMAR
COVINGTON DR WILDOMAR
VIEW CRESTDR ~ WILDOMAR
GELDING CT WILDOMAR
WINDMILL RD WILDOMAR
OLD HILLRD WILDOMAR

CROSSROADS ST WILDOMAR
AUTUMN SAGE CT WILDOMAR
WILLOW TREE LN  WILDOMAR
HARVEST WAY E  WILDOMAR
HARVEST WAY WILDOMAR
VIEW CRESTDR ~ WILDOMAR
AUTUMN SAGE CT WILDOMAR

SPLIT RAIL RD WILDOMAR
LEMON ST WILDOMAR
RAYMOND ST UNI' WILDOMAR
THE FARM RD WILDOMAR
PARADISE LN WILDOMAR
ORANGE ST WILDOMAR

HIDDEN HOLLOW WILDOMAR
HIDDEN HOLLOW WILDOMAR

LEMON ST WILDOMAR
MILLPONDDR  WILDOMAR
LIPIZZAN LN WILDOMAR
BARLEY LN WILDOMAR
MILLPONDDR  WILDOMAR
PARKWOOD CT ~ WILDOMAR

OLIVE GROVERD WILDOMAR
HARROW HILLRD WILDOMAR
HAYLOFT RD WILDOMAR

92595-7529
92595-8101
92595-7994
92584

92595-7527
92595-9382
92584-9002
92584-9662
92595-8483
92595-7761
92595-8877
92595-8181
92595-8162
92595-7672
92595-8882
92595-9159
92595-7686
92595-7884
92584-9136
92584-9475
92595-8743
92595-8482
92595-8740
92595-8740
92595-7974
92595-7827
92595-7836
92595-9110
92595-8372
92595-7848
92595-8352
92595-8483
92595-9409
92595-7739
92595-8340
92595-7607
92595-8873
92595-9580
92595-7529
92595-8476
92595-8221
92595-7666
92595-9122
92595-8339
92595-8477
92595-9268
92595-8383
92595-6701
92595-9454
92595-7777
92595-8101
92595-8700
92595-8702
92595-8382
92595-8177
92595-7611
92595-9405
92595-7672
92595-7706
92595-9125
92595-9295
92595-8847

ROSS JOHN A
ROSSETTI ANTHONY
ROUPE STEVEN R
RV RENTAL & INV
SAKHI MATI

35536 CROSSROADS ST
635 E AMERICAN AVE
35188 PORTOLA PL
1383 SURFWOOD LN
25093 PORTICA CT

SALUDES ARTURO TEPEz 34264 HARROW HILL RD

SANDERS ROBERT J

24740 MULBERRY ST

SANTOS JOHN MICHAEL 1239 W FLORENCE AVE

SAVAGE SHAWN
SCHUELKE DAVID C
SECRETARY HOUSING &
SECRETARY HOUSING &
SELLERS ANDREW JAME
SELLS KELLY LEE
SHAFER AMBER LYNN
SIGGINS ALICE A
SINCHAK NICHOLAS
SISK TREVOR

SKALA MICHAEL LEE
SOBERANES MAXIMINO
SOTO AGUSTIN A

SOTO BENJAMIN

SOTO FLORENCIO
SOTO FLORENCIO
SPORCICH NICHOLAS R
STEINER KEVIN SCOTT
STINSON DIANA M
STONE MICHAEL D
SWILLEY POLLY A

SYED KAMRAN N
TARDIF HELEN M
TAYLOR MATTHEW
TENNY WILLIAM R
THAMES KATHRYN E
THYSELL DONALD J

33726 BRECKENRIDGE TRL
24798 KENTMAN CT
2401 NW 23RD ST STE 1D
2401 NW 23RD ST STED
35720 SELLERS RD

33686 MILL POND DR
33673 PLOWSHARE RD
33386 HARVEST WAY
33366 VIEW CREST DR
22137 BLONDON CT
29991 CANYON HILLS RD
24876 FIRST

32924 RHINEHART AVE
PO BOX 1055

21261 STEEL PEAK DR
32950 GREENWOOD AVE
35674 ROSEDOWN LN
24385 BRILLANTE DR
35481 COUNTRY PARK DR
11000 WILSHIRE BLV
33150 DIALRD

4151 LA POSADA

548 E WASHINGTON AVE
33717 BRECKENRIDGE TRL
123 MONTE VISTA

35930 COVINGTON DR
3369 VIEW CREST

TRUST HOLDING SERVIC P O BOX 3836

TUCKER THOMAS C
TUEICHI MISITUPA
TURNER LAWRENCE
VALENTINE KATHRYN
VALER MARTHA

VEAL TYRONE
VENTURA JUAN JOSE
VILLALPANDO JOHN J
VILLALVAZO DOMINGO

33722 WINDMILL RD

PO BOX 2331

35597 CROSSROADS ST
34007 AUTUMN SAGE CT
33222 WILLOW TREE LN
33728 HARVEST WAY EAST
21800 WAITE ST UNIT A
33534 VIEW CREST DR
34187 AUTUMN SAGE CT

VOSBURG VIOLET STEVE 24824 SPLIT RAIL RD

VOSS SARA

WALLAN JOYCE JAN
WATERS TIMOTHY R
WATKINS LINDA
WATTS JESSICA
WEINBERG JAMISON

922 W FLORA ST

P O BOX 69

33795 THE FARM RD

33803 PARADISE LN

33635 ORANGE ST

33500 HIDDEN HOLLOW DR

WILLIAMS ANITA MARCI 34150 HARROW HILL

WILLIAMSON ANDREW
WINDERL SHANDELL S
YATES ADAM

YOUNG EMILY MAE
ZARAGOSA RUBEN
ZARET GREGORY M
ZEUG ROBERT CHARLES
ZIMMERER JULIE
ZIMMERER WILLIAM

22083 LEMON ST
33233 MILL POND DR
29584 LIPIZZAN LN
33321 BARLEY LN
33641 MILL POND DR
35536 PARKWOOD CT
34181 OLIVE GROVE RD
33522 SEAWIND CT
33522 SEAWIND CT

WILDOMAR CA 195-7529
BEAUMONT CA 92223
WILDOMAR CA 195-7994
SAN DIEGO CA 92154
WILDOMAR CA 195-7527
WILDOMAR CA 195-9382
SUN CITY CA 184-9002
LOS ANGELES CA 90044
WILDOMAR CA 195-8483
WILDOMAR CA 92595

OKLAHOMACITYO 73107
OKLAHOMACITYO 73107

WILDOMAR CA 195-8162
WILDOMAR CA 195-7672
WILDOMAR CA 195-8882
WILDOMAR CA 195-9159
WILDOMAR CA 195-7686
WILDOMAR CA 195-7884
LAKE ELSINORE CA 92532
MENIFEE CA 184-9475
WILDOMAR CA 195-8743
WILDOMAR CA 92595
PERRIS CA 92570
WILDOMAR CA 195-8740
WILDOMAR CA 195-7974
WILDOMAR CA 195-7827
WILDOMAR CA 195-7836
LOS ANGELES CA 90024
WILDOMAR CA 195-8372
SAN LUIS OBISPO C 93401
ORANGE CA 92866
WILDOMAR CA 195-8483
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92672
WILDOMAR CA 195-7739
WILDOMAR CA 92595
CHATSWORTH CA 91313
WILDOMAR CA 195-8873
HAVELOCK NC 28532
WILDOMAR CA 195-7529
WILDOMAR CA 195-8476
WILDOMAR CA 195-8221
WILDOMAR CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 195-8339
WILDOMAR CA 195-8477
WILDOMAR CA 195-9268
ONTARIO CA 91762
REDDICK FL 32686
WILDOMAR CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 95-7777
LAKE ELSINORE CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 195-8700
WILDOMAR CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 195-8382
WILDOMAR CA 195-8177
WILDOMAR CA 92595
WILDOMAR CA 195-9405
WILDOMAR CA 195-7672
WILDOMAR CA 195-7706
WILDOMAR CA 195-9125
DANA POINT CA 92629
DANA POINT CA 92629

$61.87
$626.42
$189.50
$338.84
$379.02
$130.78
$439.39
$105.13
$209.61
$375.12
$439.73
$123.44
$391.98
$194.31
$298.98
$485.93
$156.34
$391.98
$283.03
$325.92
$410.87
$258.39

$51.82
$259.77

$28.38
$390.73
$493.47
$171.75

$71.25
$266.98
$274.58
$486.19
$161.70
$385.71
$409.37
$357.06
$295.23
$102.10
$383.18
$391.98
$392.42
$439.73

$75.65
$300.00
$325.78
$212.86

$70.82
$325.92
$276.24
$228.64
$449.17

$40.25
$202.43
$505.45
$113.38
$391.98
$329.04
$384.54
$379.38
$439.73
$624.54
$192.55

$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06
$31.06

$92.94
$657.48
$220.56
$369.90
$410.08
$161.84
$470.46
$136.20
$240.68
$406.18
$470.80
$154.50
$423.04
$225.38
$330.04
$517.00
$187.40
$423.04
$314.10
$356.98
$441.94
$289.46

$82.88
$290.84

$59.44
$421.80
$524.54
$202.82
$102.32
$298.04
$305.64
$517.26
$192.76
$416.78
$440.44
$388.12
$326.30
$133.16
$414.24
$423.04
$423.48
$470.80
$106.72
$331.06
$356.84
$243.92
$101.88
$356.98
$307.30
$259.70
$480.24

$71.32
$233.50
$536.52
$144.44
$423.04
$360.10
$415.60
$410.44
$470.80
$655.60
$223.62

0DV XHDHDHVHHHDPDDXHDDDHDHDDDHDHDDHNDDHDHDDDDHNDDHDDNDHDHDDDDHDDDDDDDDDDDDD

956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956
956

216860
239680
172120
241837
241973
241734
237042
243131
242118
164407
197100
243292
41107
242626
240856
206882
240354
112094
243299
242035
61165
243421
215668
215380
241157
241007
114282
189121
168090
242399
196101
240474
243660
169268
67906
242897
238302
239545
227149
241227
200227
213270
243939
62164
242875
241386
243975
239844
242863
243839
240728
212748
9468
238495
243678
238511
242146
241278
242753
185929
243277
243820

102.66
657.48
220.56
369.90
410.08
161.84
470.46
136.20
356.48
406.18
470.80
154.50
423.04
225.38
330.04
517.00
187.40
423.04
314.10
356.98
441.94
289.46
102.88
290.84
264.44
421.80
524.54
302.82
102.32
298.04
305.64
517.26
192.76
416.78
440.44
388.12
326.30
133.16
414.24
423.04
423.48
470.80
106.72
331.06
356.84
243.92
101.88
477.98
307.30
259.70
480.24

71.32
233.50
536.52
144.44
423.04
360.10
415.60
410.44
470.80
655.60
223.62



cusT#
43750
44109
49335
45435
47456
38060
45094
24123
46564
43006
45102
43436
25605
45718
18764
44934
45054
45510
49130
36574
45594
46318
49016
32964
49522
47215
48640
49136
46468
46671
44917
48421
48018
49035
47705
48591
30548
45155
44767
47222
46608
19007
45920
49303
45673
48958
48693
45103
46335
47511
48780
49181
48698
44151
43939
49433
29555
43058
48529
39488
47909
32914
48277
48012
46540
42345
46192
48432
47753
43173
43216
47050
42637
36688

CUSTOMER NAME
TIM SCHOFIELD
ROBERT SANDOVAL
TAMARA TWAMLEY
BRITTANY VAUGHN
JACOB & ALBERT PROVOOST
STACY WILLIAMS
MARTHA TERRONES OWNER
NOEL BROESSEL
TERESA VICTORINO
RYAN SANTIAGO
NEVEEN SULTAN HADDAD
EDDIE JAMES

RENEE ADDCOX
GABRIELLA TORRES
CARRIE MURPHY

ERICA LIMBURG
FRANKIE MADRIGAL
MAUREEN PRATO

LORI WANGLER
SERVPRO OF LAKE ELSINORE
SHELDON SINGLETON
ANTONIO ROMERO
DDCFR INV

RICK ABITU

NALLELY MACIAS

JOEL VIEYRA

DANIEL GARCIA

LUGO ALEJO

TROCON DESTEN

ANNIE BARRAZA
MELISSA ALBERT
SOUNEKAHAM PHYAKEO
ANTHONY MIRELES
DUANE DAY

ART CELESTINE
BRITTANY GIBSON
STEVEN CISSEL
ADRIANA CARRILLO
JANE FRANKENBERGER
RICHARD SIZEMORE
MIKE R. GONZALEZ
VERNELE GREEN
ROSEMARY SALAZAR
ERIN GOMEZ

JORGE PORRAS

JOHN & CYNTHIA BJORN
MASON GREEK

KIM GALVIN

JAMES POSSHIL

LISA PARVIN

OLIVIA GALICIANO
HEATHER BEDFORD
DRINDA HULETT
GUILLERMO ARROYO
ROBERT WEITLAUF
BEAU GLORIA

SANDY MCENIRY
ANTONIO ESPINOZA
BOBBY DEEN

DORA MAUER

ARACELLI LOZA
THERESA RAPOSA

MINA LOU

DENORA VALDOVINO
ANGELA BILOKI

BRUCE PETERSEN
JACKIE JONES
RUDYTENANT ARAMBULA
JOE CAMPOS

CAMILLE BELL
CHRISTINE SOMERS
JEFFREY & NOEMI MARSHALL & AMA
BONNIE BROWN
MIGUEL HUERTERO

SERVICE NAME

TIMOTHY SCHOFIELD OWNER
ROBERT SANDOVAL OWNER
TAMARA TWAMLEY
BRITTANY VAUGHN

JACOB & ALBERT PROVOOST
STACY WILLIAMS OWNER
MARTHA TERRONES OWNER
NOEL BROESSEL

TERESA VICTORINO

RYAN SANTIAGO OWNER
MICHAEL RIZZUTO OWNER
EDDIE JAMES OWNER
RENEE ADDCOX

GABRIELLA TORRES

CARRIE MURPHY

ERICA LIMBURG

FRANKIE MADRIGAL
MAUREEN PRATO

LORI WANGLER

SERVPRO OF LAKE ELSINORE
SHELDON SINGLETON OWNER
ANTONIO ROMERO

DDCFR INV

RICK ABITU

NALLELY MACIAS

JOEL VIEYRA

DANIEL GARCIA

LUGO ALEJO

TROCON DESTEN

ANNIE BARRAZA

MELISSA ALBERT
SOUNEKAHAM PHYAKEO
ANTHONY MIRELES

DUANE DAY

ART CELESTINE

BRITTANY GIBSON

STEVEN CISSEL

ADRIANA CARRILLO

JANE FRANKENBERGER
RICHARD SIZEMORE

CAROL GONZALEZ

VERNELE GREEN

ROSEMARY SALAZAR

ERIN GOMEZ

JORGE PORRASOWNER
JOHN & CYNTHIA BJORN
MASON GREEK

KIM GALVIN

JAMES POSSHIL

LISA PARVIN

OLIVIA GALICIANO

HEATHER BEDFORD

DRINDA HULETT
GUILLERMO ARROYO OWNER
ROBERT WEITLAUF OWNER
BEAU GLORIA

SANDY MCENIRY

ANTONIO ESPINOZAOWNER
BOBBY DEEN

DORA MAUER

ARACELLI LOZA

THERESA RAPOSA OWNER
MINA LOU

DENORA VALDOVINO
ANGELA BILOKI

BRUCE PETERSEN OWNER
JACKIE JONES

RUDYTENANT ARAMBULA
JOE CAMPOS

CAMILLE BELL

CHRISTINE SOMERS

JEFFREY & NOEMI MARSHALL & AMA
BONNIE BROWN OWNER
MIGUEL HUERTERO OWNER

2016 Balance
12.08
14.47
15.92
18.16
80.93
33.33
106.88
78.94
135.26
134.86
91.75
335.58
36.78
180.13
261.64
119.14
44.91
49.71
52.11
61.44
253.3
66.4
93.81
69.56
176.02
76.56
77.46
76.83
76.92
77.28
77.46
77.46
77.46
77.46
77.46
77.58
78.61
79.71
141.42
84.93
91.34
241.86
191.86
94.46
97.47
98.23
100.32
150.57
100.83
103.18
103.87
133.56
166.8
121.67
124.87
135.06
136.28
137.67
340.4
141.86
141.86
265.15
144.5
147.99
356.21
163.38
152.64
253.32
154.06
154.92
155.31
237.03
158.4
158.4

Sub Total
12.08
14.47
15.92
18.16
20.93
33.33
34.33
34.65
34.71
34.86
35.26
35.58
36.78
40.10
43.32
44.14
44.91
49.71
52.11
61.44
62.21
66.40
67.99
69.56
76.02
76.56
76.59
76.83
76.92
77.28
77.46
77.46
77.46
77.46
77.46
77.58
78.61
79.71
81.42
84.93
91.34
91.86
91.86
94.46
97.47
98.23

100.32
100.57
100.83
103.18
103.87
107.74
116.80
121.67
124.87
135.06
136.28
137.67
140.40
141.86
141.86
143.96
144.50
147.99
149.65
149.80
152.64
153.32
154.06
154.92
155.31
156.39
158.40
158.40

CR&R Admin Fee TOTAL DUE

121
145
1.59
1.82
2.09
333
3.43
3.47
3.47
3.49
353
3.56
3.68
4.01
433
4.41
4.49
4.97
5.21
6.14
6.22
6.64
6.80
6.96
7.60
7.66
7.66
7.68
7.69
7.73
7.75
7.75
7.75
7.75
7.75
7.76
7.86
7.97
8.14
8.49
9.13
9.19
9.19
9.45
9.75
9.82

10.03

10.06

10.08

10.32

10.39

10.77

11.68

12.17

12.49

13.51

13.63

13.77

14.04

14.19

14.19

14.40

14.45

14.80

14.97

14.98

15.26

15.33

15.41

15.49

15.53

15.64

15.84

15.84

13.29
15.92
17.51
19.98
23.02
36.66
37.76
38.12
38.18
38.35
38.79
39.14
40.46
44.11
47.65
48.55
49.40
54.68
57.32
67.58
68.43
73.04
74.79
76.52
83.62
84.22
84.25
84.51
84.61
85.01
85.21
85.21
85.21
85.21
85.21
85.34
86.47
87.68
89.56
93.42
100.47
101.05
101.05
103.91
107.22
108.05
110.35
110.63
110.91
113.50
114.26
118.51
128.48
133.84
137.36
148.57
149.91
151.44
154.44
156.05
156.05
158.36
158.95
162.79
164.62
164.78
167.90
168.65
169.47
170.41
170.84
172.03
174.24
174.24

SERVICE ADDR

34271
33111
23067
36136
32518
20870
32965
34393
32898
35418
32560
32900
35439
33305
35659
21741
34411
35323
33267
22135
34162
20691
21773
22191
36076
23075
22934
36076
22887
32395
33341
32985
35786
23438
22707
36029
20153
21356
35680
32901
35876
22690
21812
22902
32473
32860
32960
20410
32865
22900
22859
32909
32365
32557
20400
34581
20390
33237
34790
35812
21510
32933
35838
32805
34496
35585
23170
21547
32031
35972
32987
32883
33330
22876

ALLISON LN
HIXON ST

TEIL GLEN RD
MADORA DR
WILDOMAR RD
PALOMAR ST
WILDOMAR RD
CHERRY ST
VALLEY VIEW AVE
PRAIRIE RD
BUCKHORN RD
BATSON LN
'WANKI AVE
CAMEO LN

ASTER DR
PROTEA CT
CHERRY ST
MARSH LN
SWEET NECTAR RD
CORAZZA

CLOVIS WAY
ALAMEDA DEL MONTE
CARNATION LN
CANYON DR
FREDERICK ST
GREYHAWK RD
TIMBER RIDGE CT
FREDERICK ST
WING ELM CIR
VALLEY VIEW AVE
LOS OLIVOS LN
CANYON CREST ST
OCTOPUS LN
CRYSTAL WAY
SHADY GROVE CIR
BLACKSTONE CIR
MAPLELEAF CT
AUSTIN ST
CARISSA CT
CRESCENT AVE
LEXI LN

CERVERA RD

PITT WAY
TIMBER LN
WILDOMAR RD
MISSION TRL
VALLEY VIEW AVE
BRYANT ST
SHEILA LN

KUNA CT
HUNWUT DR
MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE
MESA DR
LAKEVIEW TER
GUFFY LN
JENNIFER DR
PALOMAR ST
ORCHARD ST
CHERRY ST
NONNIE DR
ILLINOIS ST
LAKEVIEW TER
BANYAN RIM DR
BATSON LN
ORCHARD ST
BILLIE ANN RD
HARBOR SEAL CT
WAITE ST
CENTRAL ST

LEXI LN

VIRGO WAY
BRYANT ST
LOQUAT ST
TEMET ST

SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE ZIP OW Name

WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA

92595
92543
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92530
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
925958641
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92530
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92530
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92530
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595

TIMOTHY SCHOFIELD
AUGUSTINE F SANDOVAL
TAMMARA S TWAMLEY
LELONG C

GREGORY & PAMELA OHAGAN
PAUL & STACY WILLIAMS

JOEL ESPINOZA

NOEL & ANTONIA BROESSEL
RICHARD C & LINDA KELLOGG
RYAN SANTIAGO

MICHAEL P & ALICIA RIZZUTO
EDDIE JAMES

EDWARD D & RENEE ADDCOX
GABRIELA L TORRES

JOSEPH & CARRIE MURPHY
JASON LIMBURG

FRANKIE MADRIGAL

MAUREEN PRATO

WILLIAM D & LORI WANGLER
MICHAEL SHIR

SHELDON & SHELESHIA SINGLETON
JOHN L & JEANETTE SILVERMAN
DDCFR INV

RICKY M & TANGI ABITU

ALEJO LUGO

XIAN & KAIYU WANG

CITADEL ANALYTIC GROUP
ALEJO LUGO

TROCON BESTMAN

VERA GALLEGOS

MARY COSTILOW

SOUNEKHAM & LAURA PHYAKEO
CAH 2015 1 BORROWER

DUANE L & CHARMAINE DAY
ARTHUR CELESTINE

DANIEL M & NANCY RIDENBAUGH
STEVEN M & CANDI CISSEL
JENNIFER PEREZ

JAMES & CATHERINE SEGUIN
DEBORAH SIZEMORE

MIKE GONZALEZ

VERNELE GREEN

HIEU & TONY TRAN

CAH 2015 1 BORROWER

JORGE M & JORGE PORRAS
JOHN M & CYNTHIA BJORN
TERRY L & JOYCE GREEK
RICHARD J & KIMBERLY GALVIN
CLIFFORD & JUDY BELLINGHAUSEN
EDWARD C ESTEP

ADELAIDA P HOWELL

PHILLIP R LEDESMA

DRINDA HULETT

GUILLERMO & MANUEL ARROYO
ROBERT WEITLAUF

BEAU E GLORIA

SANDRA L MCENIRY

CRISTINA ESPINOZA

RICHARD CORTEZ

JAMES & DORA MAUER

JOEL BANUET

THERESA L RAPOSA

ANTONIO | GONZALEZ

JOSE VALDOVINOS

ELIZABETH A & JAMES SHEEHAN
BRUCE L & MARION PETERSEN
FRANK JONES

ADRIAN G & ESPERANZA GARCIA
RAJ & SANTOSH KUMAR

LOREN D & CAMILLE BELL
JAMES & CHRISTINE SOMERS
NDAD

BONNIE BROWN

MIGUEL & ROGELIA HUERTERO

OW M Add

34271 ALLISON LN

PO BOX 821

23067 TEIL GLEN RD
10402 IMPERIAL AVE
32518 WILDOMAR RD
20870 PALOMAR ST
32770 ELM ST

2168 RURAL LN

32765 SEXTON ST

35418 PRAIRIE RD
32155 JOSHUA DR
32900 BATSON LN
35439 WANKI AVE
33305 CAMEO LN

35659 ASTER DR

21741 PROTEA CT
34411 CHERRY ST

6218 BRIGHT AVE B
33267 SWEET NECTAR RD
26560 MEADOW RD
34162 CLOVIS WAY
9041 BRANCH VIEW DR
9057 ARROW RTE 180
22191 CANYON DR

333 CENTRAL AVE G
23075 GREYHAWK RD
22934 TIMBER RIDGE CT
333 CENTRAL AVE G
22887 WING ELM CIR
PO BOX 531

PO BOX 1385

32985 CANYON CREST ST
8665 E HARTFORD DR 200
23438 CRYSTAL WAY
22707 SHADYGROVE CT
36029 BLACKSTONE CIR
20153 MAPLELEAF CT
21356 AUSTIN ST

35680 CARISSA CT
32901 CRESCENT AVE
301 MORAY CT

22690 CERVERA RD

PO BOX 861234

8665 E HARTFORD DR 200
32473 WILDOMAR RD
17440 HAYNES AVE
32960 VALLEY VIEW AVE
20410 BRYANT ST
20812 COMO ST

38702 MENLO AVE 163
35934 BANYAN RIM DR
32909 MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE
32365 MESA DR

136 E 230TH ST

20400 GUFFY LN

34581 JENNIFER DR
20390 PALOMAR ST
3106 BIG SPRINGS AVE
34790 CHERRY ST

35812 NONNIE DR
21510 ILLINOIS ST
32933 LAKEVIEW TER
35838 BANYAN RIM DR
328 AVENUE 6

34496 ORCHARD ST
7091 TOSCANA TRCE
23170 HARBOR SEAL CT
211 AVENIDA SIERRA
401 E 6TH ST

35972 LEXI LN

32987 VIRGO WAY
30262 CROWN VALLEY PKWY B
33330 LOQUAT ST
22876 TEMET ST

ow City
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
GARDEN GROVE
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
COSTA MESA
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WHITTIER
WILDOMAR
MENIFEE
WILDOMAR
INDIANAPOLIS
RANCHO CUCAMONGA
WILDOMAR
RIVERSIDE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
RIVERSIDE
WILDOMAR
ORANGE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
SCOTTSDALE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
HUBERT
WILDOMAR
LOS ANGELES
SCOTTSDALE
LAKE ELSINORE
LAKE ELSINORE
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
HEMET
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
LAKE ELSINORE
CARSON
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
SIMI VALLEY
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
SUMMERFIELD
WILDOMAR
SAN CLEMENTE
CORONA
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
LAGUNA NIGUEL
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR

OW State OW Zip

2229822232882 88880RR3R8R8R80RRRR8R8RRRR3RRRRRR08RRRRRRRRRRR2RR0RR23R8R8RRRR3R8R88R88883R38R88

92595
92595
92595
92843
92530
92595
92595
92627
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
90601
92595
92584
92595
46234
91730
92595
92507
92595
92595
92507
92595
92856
92595
92595
85255
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92530
28539
92595
90086
85255
92530
92530
92530
92595
92595
92543
92595
92530
92530
90745
92595
92595
92595
93063
92595
92595
92595
92530
92595
92530
92595
27358
92595
92672
92879
92595
92595
92677
92595
92595

Sale Date
35930
32325
37860
38247
41374
38700
38702
31868
39576
39778
40767
36168
39372
41072
36020
40599
40665
40785
42629
41270
40819
40380
40108
37799
41935
41485
40437
41935
41530
27912
35823
42130
42172
42398
41796
37988
37432
41850
39913
41491
41296
34918
38464
42172
41171
34899
37512
42578
36371
37519
41750
42475
42241
38545
36713
42598
37042
38351
40953
38958
41878
37882
40170
42584
38839
39630
39913
40829
38303
39848
39870
41943
32540
37466

APN
3671220315
3681300098
3763920042
3803300348
3650910163
3681700256
3651320411
3673600311
3651420258
3762240097
3704930228
3703600085
3762710037
3822600104
3763730119
3764400479
3673600300
3762240107
3824400078
3672400145
3674900094
3821700117
3803210021
3671210059
3803410133
3803800091
3803300151
3803410133
3801840116
3650520074
3821800118
3800320347
3763910203
3804430017

3803410254
3800400012
3704420165
3822430167
3763820162
3651320192
3764500294
3762020165
3670900197
3801940117
3650920012
3651310067
3651420094
3702400226
3682200304
3696020356
3762120232
3651420203
3650720076
3651010031
3700900223
3673910021
3702600020
3660500251
3672200253
3764520092
3760530176
3651430141
3764310141
3703710045
3673300011
3762820228
3764030232
3661820149
3760700278
3764510044
3800310256
3703600151
3661020042
3762520302



44282
44527
45797
47082
46352
48811
44496
36525
46040
48260
27776
45973
49018
45695
46875
43631
49083
44080
44852
47842
47639
48157
43879
47336
49213
48261
49276
43408
43095
45547
45902
48750
47924
48538
47673
31381
32549
44812
45213
45200
44853
47151
44950
45407
48017
49006
23423
49463
45739
27630
43139
43685
48303
48916
19170
47120
47409
49017
24482
46905
49025
22779
20027
23174
46503
42690
46364
47229
48597
48564
47920
48318
48103
43252
48143
46189

VICKY VAZQUEZ
MICHAEL JOHNSON
MANUEL TORRES
JASON POULEY
BLANCA RAMOS
ROSA CERECER
CARMEN MENDEZ
SUSAN MC GUNEGILL
KASEY TIKE

DANIEL TERRONES
GUADALUPE MENDEZ
SALVADOR ESCOBEDO
DEBORAH SIZEMORE
BERNICE/CLARENCE ROLAND
JANET LOZA

ROSELA BERRELLECA
RANFERI ORTIZ

JUAN CAMACHO
JENNETTE MARTINEZ
EDUARDO CASTANEDA
FRANK AYALA

JULIE FRY

GABINO ROMERO
MILLIE ACOSTA
TAWNY MCWILLIAMS
MICHELL SWANNTENANT
DTB PROP

DON SMITH

RAUL RICO
SANDI/DANIEL BOUMA
GEORGE ZEPEDA
KELLY JENNINGS
SHAWN BOWEN
KELLY GONZALES
KRESTEN HESTEHAVE
OMAR CARLON
BERNABE ESCALONA
DAVID MARRETT
VICKY LIEB

JERRY BOWEN
BEATRICE CYRAN
RYAN WHITEGON
LESLEY HATZELL

ERIN PIELOW

DAVID GRAFCON
GABRIELA PATINO
PAUL CABRAL
ANTHONY ARMSTEAD
LUIS & MARIA MARTINEZ
LAURIE REYNOLDS
MARIA SABIR
WILLIAM PEERY
ANGELA ATIENZA
JESSICA STANONIS
IDA WITHERS
DOROTHY GUERRA
ESTHER MIRANDA
JOEL PEREZ

CARRIE GREENWALDT
JACOB ZIBULSKY
SHAN HALE

AMANDA CESSNA

F CALLAWAY

AMY CHICK

MIREYA HIGUERA
KARL EVANS

JAMES & MARIA ROBERTS
ANTHONY HUYNH
FRANSICO TAPIA
MICHAEL MARTIN
ROBERT HANCOCK
MARIA DUBON
DANIEL ORTIZ
SANDRA J MONTES
50K9 LLC

MIRNA ARIZATENANT

SAMUEL VAZQUEZ OWNER
MICHAEL JOHNSON OWNER
MANUEL TORRES

JASON POULEY

BLANCA RAMOS

ROSA CERECER

CARMEN MENDEZ OWNER
SUSAN MC GUNEGILL

KASEY TIKE

DANIEL TERRONES
GUADALUPE MENDEZ OWNER
SALVADOR ESCOBEDO
DEBORAH SIZEMORE
BERNICE/CLARENCE ROLAND
JANET LOZA

ROSELA BERRELLECATENANT
RANFERI ORTIZ

JUAN CAMACHOOWNER
JENNETTE MARTINEZ
EDUARDO CASTANEDA
BLANCA AYALA

JULIE FRY

GABINO ROMERO

MILLIE ACOSTA

TAWNY MCWILLIAMS
MICHELL SWANNTENANT
DTB PROP

DON SMITH

PAULINO MADRIGAL OWNER
SANDI/DANIEL BOUMA
GEORGE ZEPEDA

KELLY JENNINGS

SHAWN BOWEN

KELLY GONZALEZ

KRESTEN HESTEHAVE

OMAR CARLON

BERNABE ESCALONA

DAVID MARRETT

VICKY LIEB

JERRY BOWEN

LUIS CALDERON

RYAN WHITEGON

LESLEY HATZELL

ERIN PIELOW

HERMAN & ALLISON GONZALEZOWNE
GABRIELA PATINO

PAUL CABRAL

ANTHONY ARMSTEAD

LUIS & MARIA MARTINEZ
LAURIE REYNOLDS OWNER
MARIA SABIR OWNER
WILLIAM PEERY OWNER
ANGELA ATIENZA

JESSICA STANONIS

IDA WITHERS

DORTHY GUERRA

ESTHER MIRANDA

JOEL PEREZ

CARRIE GREENWALDT OWNER
JACOB ZIBULSKY

SHAN HALE

AMANDA CESSNA OWNER

F CALLAWAY

AMY CHICK

MIREYA HIGUERA

KARL EVANS

JAMES & MARIA ROBERTS
ANTHONY HUYNH

FRANSICO & JR TAPIA
MICHAEL MARTIN

ROBERT HANCOCK

MARIA DUBON

DANIEL ORTIZ

SANDRA J MONTES

50K9 LLC

NORMAN CASTAGNETOOWNER

158.4
158.4
158.4
158.4
158.4
159.55
160.65
160.7
161.94
170.68
172.7
174.96
175.51
176.42
176.52
178.25
180.27
183.96
184.56
185.38
185.61
286
188.04
344.31
194.33
194.57
198.57
350.22
207.62
24531
219.75
227.27
231.12
235.07
237.24
241.86
241.86
241.86
241.86
241.86
241.86
343.13
243.01
251.76
340.27
254.8
257.34
258.8
261.02
268.28
273.61
273.73
275.81
283.87
286.71
288.85
301.85
304.91
308.04
312.32
312.4
314.82
314.82
321.45
326.06
328.77
328.77
328.77
328.77
328.77
335.15
335.67
336.35
336.79
337.1
337.65

158.40
158.40
158.40
158.40
158.40
159.55
160.65
160.70
161.94
170.68
172.70
174.96
175.51
176.42
176.52
178.25
180.27
183.96
184.56
185.38
185.61
186.00
188.04
194.31
194.33
194.57
198.57
200.22
207.62
214.75
219.75
227.27
231.12
235.07
237.24
241.86
241.86
241.86
241.86
241.86
241.86
242.30
243.01
251.76
254.53
254.80
257.34
258.80
261.02
268.28
273.61
273.73
275.81
283.87
286.71
288.85
301.85
304.91
308.04
312.32
312.40
314.82
314.82
321.45
326.06
328.77
328.77
328.77
328.77
328.77
335.15
335.67
336.35
336.79
337.10
337.65

15.84
15.84
15.84
15.84
15.84
15.96
16.07
16.07
16.19
17.07
17.27
17.50
17.55
17.64
17.65
17.83
18.03
18.40
18.46
18.54
18.56
18.60
18.80
19.43
19.43
19.46
19.86
20.02
20.76
21.48
21.98
22.73
23.11
23.51
23.72
24.19
24.19
24.19
24.19
24.19
24.19
24.23
24.30
25.18
25.45
25.48
25.73
25.88
26.10
26.83
27.36
27.37
27.58
28.39
28.67
28.89
30.19
30.49
30.80
31.23
31.24
31.48
31.48
32.15
32.61
32.88
32.88
32.88
32.88
32.88
33.52
33.57
33.64
33.68
33.71
33.77

174.24
174.24
174.24
174.24
174.24
175.51
176.72
176.77
178.13
187.75
189.97
192.46
193.06
194.06
194.17
196.08
198.30
202.36
203.02
203.92
204.17
204.60
206.84
213.74
213.76
214.03
218.43
220.24
228.38
236.23
241.73
250.00
254.23
258.58
260.96
266.05
266.05
266.05
266.05
266.05
266.05
266.53
267.31
276.94
279.98
280.28
283.07
284.68
287.12
295.11
300.97
301.10
303.39
312.26
315.38
317.74
332.04
335.40
338.84
343.55
343.64
346.30
346.30
353.60
358.67
361.65
361.65
361.65
361.65
361.65
368.67
369.24
369.99
370.47
370.81
371.42

32300
23282
20230
22926
20667
32504
32930
35394
32391
20945
33064
32837
32901
32841
34369
21365
33363
32486
23028
34758
21756
36065
21722
22969
21924
32818
21128
23275
21595
32907
35435
21750
33330
35517
20751
21731
20160
34920
34122
22833
21750
34459
35901
23102
20131
23322
32569
20225
21580
22996
35662
20550
23006
34637
21505
35993
21827
23075
33761
21435
22532
21575
22675
20288
23091
20728
21511
35764
21729
21394
20098
21467
32741
32351
34397
21313

HALLIE ST
TRILLIUM DR
UNION ST
GREYHAWK RD
UNION ST
CRESCENT AVE
LAKEVIEW TER
KISH CIR

MESA DR

GRAND AVE
MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE
RIDGE OAK RD
CRESCENT AVE
CANYON CREST ST
CHERRY ST
PECAN ST
ORCHARD ST
CRESCENT AVE
SEATTLE RIDGE RD
HICKORY LN
DARBY ST
BLACKSTONE CIR
GRAND AVE
NAVUT AVE
CARNATION LN
WILLOW BAY RD
SEDCO BLVD
TWINFLOWER AVE
ILLINOIS ST
VIRGO WAY
FREDRICK ST
PECAN ST
ENDERLEIN ST
'WANKI AVE
DONIELLE

DUNN sT
PALOMAR ST
ORANGE ST
DOROF CT

KUKA CIR

DUNN sT

DEAN LN
ARNETT RD

TEIL GLEN RD
AUTUMN OAK PL
TRILLIUM DR
WILDOMAR RD
GRAND AVE #F
DUNN sT
CHARLES ST
WOSHKA LN
PALOMAR ST
TIMBER RIDGE CT
ORANGE ST B
DUNN sT
BLACKSTONE CIR
SILVER RUN CIR
GREYHAWK RD
LINDA VISTA LN
DARBY ST
RASPBERRY LN
PECAN ST

GRAND AVE
UNION ST
BOXWOOD CT
GRAND AVE
MAPLE ST
NONNIE DR
WAGON RIM CT
DUNN sT
ALBERT ST
DARBY ST
WILDOMAR RD
WILDOMAR RD
PERRY PALMS WAY
WAITE ST

WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA

92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92530
925958273
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
925959514
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92565
92595
925959317
92530
92530
92595
92595

SAMUEL VAZQUEZ

MICHAEL R & SANDRA JOHNSON
MANUEL A TORRES

JASON & JENNIFER PAULEY
DAVID M LUDWIG

LIMON GOMEZ

CARMEN MENDEZ

MARK R & SUSAN MCGUNEGILL
KASEY PIKE

DANIEL TERRONES

CATARINO & MARIA MENDEZ
SALVADOR C ESCOBEDO
DEBORAH SIZEMORE

ROLAND WILLIAMS

JANET LOZA

JOSE SALAZAR

TROY HOANG

JUAN CAMACHO

ROBERTO MARTINEZ

HILDA PEREZ

BLANCA L AYALA

JULIE FRY

GABINO ROMERO

VERNON F DIAZ

TAWNY MCWILLIAMS
RODOLFO MEZA

DTB PROP

DON SMITH

PAULINO MADRIGAL

DANIEL L BOUMA

GEORGE ZEPEDA

KELLY JENNINGS

SHAWN C BOWEN

JONATHAN SHINN

KRESTEN HESTEHAVE

ELVIAR CARLON

BERNABE O & MARIA ESCALONA
DAVID MARRETT

VICKY LIEB

JERRY M BOWEN

LUIS CALDERON

WILLIAM & MARY KLOTZ
KEVIN HATZELL

ERIN M PIELOW

HERMAN & ALLISON GONZALEZ
GABRIELA PATINO

PAUL Z CABRAL

GUADALUPE ACOSTA

JOSE TORRES

HAROLD L & LAURIE REYNOLDS
MARIA L DELATORRE

WILLIAM E PEERY

IODINE SPRINGS

ROBERT K & SHERRI WAGONIS
IDA WITHERS

MICHELLE M NORWOOD
MARVIN P TROTTER

XIAN & KAIYU WANG

SHAWN K & ROBERT GREENWALDT
JACOB ZIBULSKY

PATRICIA L PRIEST

JEFFERY A & AMANDA CESSNA
HAROLD R & FRANCINE CALLAWAY
AMY CHICK

MIREYA M HIGUERA

GRACE G & KARL EVANS

ALEX TRUJILLO

ANTHONY HUYNH

FRANCISCO TAPIA

MICHAEL & TAMARA MARTIN
STEPHEN S GLADYSZ

FREDDY M DUBON

DANIEL ORTIZ

SANDRA J MONTES

HOMAYON BAKHTAR
NORMAN L CASTAGNETO

32300 HALLIE ST

23282 TRILLIUM DR

1304 RONAN AVE

22926 GREYHAWK RD
241 N SANDPIPER CIR
32504 CRESCENT AVE
32930 LAKEVIEW TER
35394 KISH CIR

32391 MESA DR

20945 GRAND AVE

33064 MOUNTAIN VIEW AVE
PO BOX 801

32901 CRESCENT AVE
32841 CANYON CREST ST
34369 CHERRY ST

31455 SHADOW RIDGE DR
33363 ORCHARD ST
31297 MACHADO ST
23028 SEATTLE RIDGE RD
34758 HICKORY LN
21756 DARBY ST

31915 RANCHO CALIFORNIA R
21722 GRAND AVE

22969 NAVUT AVE

N 292ND

31713 SERRENTO DR
22475 BAXTER RD

23275 TWINFLOWER AVE
32841 VERDE MESA ST
32907 VIRGO WAY
35435 FREDERICK ST
21750 PECAN ST

33330 ENDERLEIN ST
35517 WANKI AVE

20751 DONIELLE CT
21731 DUNN ST

20160 PALOMAR ST
34920 ORANGE ST

34122 DOROF CT

22833 KUKA CIR

16825 VIA LUNADO
22320 KLOTZ LN

35901 ARNETT RD

23102 TEIL GLEN RD

321 W RINCON ST 118
2085 MANZANA WAY
32569 WILDOMAR RD
20225 GRAND AVE

21580 DUNN ST

22996 CHARLES ST
35662 WOSHKA LN
20550 PALOMAR ST
35380 MEADOW PARK CIR
34637 ORANGE ST

PO BOX 254

PO BOX 153131

8765 SAN FABIO CIR
23075 GREYHAWK RD
33761 LINDA VISTA LN
21435 DARBY ST

22532 RASPBERRY LN
21575 PECAN ST

22675 GRAND AVE

20288 UNION ST

23091 BOXWOOD CT

PO BOX 5

36054 COUNTRY PARK DR
35764 NONNIE DR

21729 WAGON RIM CT
21394 DUNN ST

20098 ALBERT ST

21467 DARBY ST

32741 WILDOMAR RD
2980 BEECHWOOD AVE
34397 PERRY PALMS WAY
2081 E OAKLAND AVE

WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILMINGTON
WILDOMAR
ORANGE

LAKE ELSINORE
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
MENIFEE
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
TEMECULA
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
MURRIETA
MURRIETA
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
MORENO VALLEY
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
CORONA

SAN DIEGO
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
SAN DIEGO
BUENA PARK
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
LYNWOOD
WILDOMAR
HEMET

2222822222800 888R8RRR8R8R80RRRRRR0RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR3RRRRRRRRRRRRR8R88R83R38R888808

92595
92595
90744
92595
92869
92530
92530
92595
92530
92595
92530
92595
92530
92595
92595
92584
92595
92530
92595
92595
92595
92591
92595
92595
92562
92563
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92551
92595
92595
92595
92880
92139
92530
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92195
90620
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92530
90262
92595
92544

38420
40389
40955
41330
42492
42270
40385
38450
41103
42200
36721
39911
41491
40861
41470
41765
38216
37113
40542
41852
41800
38233
38859
42121
39799
40864
41788
39934
40417
40968
40941
42229
42402
41156
40563
34515
37694
40492
40680
40780
40995
32143
40597
40879
38593
41394
30468
38435
41393
36780
39842
40011
41145
38069
30560
41101
33995
41485
38539
41417
42404
37266

29707
40786
36313
36656
41534
42200
42235
34114
42075
41977
38747
41479
37363

3703300280
3763810060
3703800153
3800920024
3681000743
3650920188
3651530164
3762520270
3650810096
3681400109
3660410132
3682520095
3651320192
3800320259
3671220018
3760240044
3660600108
3650920155
3800900260
3674020024
3761320246
3803410364
3761140206
3762520379
3803120045
3800210233
3651010217
3763810202
3761310067
3800310201
3762520533
3761120244
3821800130
3762730066
3683000114
3761120101
3703200146
3672400024
3674900115
3762720447
3761220212
3673600036
3764310404
3763910083
3705000043
3763810103
3651020210
3702300445
3761210154
3764010049
3762940016
3680300341
3791400396
3670800075
3760220071
3803410429
3663900120
3803800091
3661820314
3760310057
3762220068
3761130049
3801500254
3703800120
3763620148
3681000468
3760530077
3764500195
3663800141
3760310123
3704910288
3760320038
3651120178
3650510169
3670500610
3661500195



30193
36585
47471
25764
48442
47869
18330
48632
21109
26628
43521
48264
30823
48372
27057
48203
43636
35375
46730
46428
46943
47166
19923
46206
46558
27506
45156
45862
44356
46970
27896
46597
29565
19144
43584
47664
26464
37103
42155
43033
45894
42843
44531
42280
43687
43821
43884
47009
23011
44952
45490
45807
46367
46336
46831
47681
28590
44958
42551
48095
47238
48001
48324
37624
43566
33078
47136
43899
20305
45994
40185
43619
24746
43670
48784
35756

MARTIN RUIZ

ROSA JUAREZ

LAURIE RUSH

ANNA MARIA ESCANUELA
TESSA SHIVELY

DANIEL ALAMILLO
LESLIE DOBSON
TIMOTHY SCHOFIELD
ELSA LOPEZ

SIDNEY UYEHARA
MELINA CAZARES
MARTHA SOTO

BROOKE SIMMONS
RAMON & ELIZABETH MEZA
JEFF GREYSON

LEE & MARIA O HAWKINS
JASON KIRKHAM
ANTONIO RODARTE
CAREY PERRINO

GLADYS BARRAZA
ALICIA OCHOA

JOSE VARGAS

KELLY BAILEY

JAMES KESTERSONTENANT
ANTHONY PURPORA
DELLA LAKE

CAROLINE OURSLER
CHARESA HUDSON

JOSE VARGAS

DAVID & JENNIFER FERM
'WENDY ENOCHS
KARINA ADAME

JORGE MADRIGAL
RODOLFO LEMUS
PAULA OLEARY

DONNA RODRIGUEZ
PEDRO PEREZ

ROBERT BROGUIERE
ALFREDO CORIA

MARK NEWTONJOHN
MARTHA TRUJILLO
ROBIN ATEMAN
PATRICIA BOGGS
RICHARD HAYDEN
CHRISTIE GEORGE

BRAD HUGHES
MATTHEW & BRANDY SALINAS
PETER SMIT

DANIEL SEGURA
GUILLERMINA ESPARZA
GARRETT BROWN
NICOLE SANCHEZ
REGGIE LENNON

PAULA WELLS

DIANNA LOYAOWNER
LOUIS WYATT
FRANCISCO LEYVA

MIKE FOSS

MIKE DETTMERS

JAMES STOWE

NICOLE HASTINGS
ROGER & JACQUELINE GARCIA
CESAR CABRERRA

INA BRINKMAN

ASHLEY MARINO
SANTIAGO MALDONADO
ELLEN SAN NICOLAS
FRED CLARK

DANG DESROCHERS
CASEY JURADO

PHOENIX RICHARDSON
TERESA PARKS

GINGER FLECK

RAY & VALERIE HUSKEY
JAMES NORWOOD
LOUANN CIARSOLO

MARTIN RUIZ

ROSA JUAREZ OWNER
LAURIE RUSH

ANNA MARIA ESCANUELA
TESSA SHIVELY

DANIEL ALAMILLO

LESLIE DOBSON OWNER
TIMOTHY SCHOFIELD

ELSA LOPEZ

SIDNEY UYEHARA OWNER
MELINA CAZARES OWNER
MARTHA SOTO

BROOKE SIMMONS
RAMON & ELIZABETH MEZA
JEFF GREYSON

LEE & MARIA O HAWKINS
JASON KIRKHAM

ANTONIO RODARTE OWNER
CAREY PERRINO

GLADYS BARRAZA

ALICIA OCHOA

JOSE VARGAS

KELLY BAILEY OWNER
LISA SOHEILIOWNER
ANTHONY PURPORA
DELLA LAKE

DONNA SAMSON OWNER
CHARESA HUDSON

JOSE VARGAS OWNER
DAVID & JENNIFER FERM
'WENDY ENOCHS OWNER
KARINA ADAME

JORGE MADRIGAL OWNER
RODOLFO LEMUS OWNER
PAULA OLEARY OWNER
DONNA RODRIGUEZ
PEDRO PEREZ

ROBERT BROGUIERE OWNER
ALFREDO CORIA OWNER
GARA THORNTON OWNER
MARTHA TRUJILLO

LASHAY AUSTIN

PATRICIA BOGGS

RICHARD HAYDEN
CHRISTIE GEORGE OWNER
BRAD HUGHES

MATTHEW & BRANDY SALINAS OWN
PETER SMIT

DANIEL SEGURA OWNER
GUILLERMINA ESPARZA
GARRETT BROWN

NICOLE SANCHEZ

REGGIE LENNON

PAULA WELLS

DIANNA LOYAOWNER
LOUIS WYATT

FRANCISCO LEYVA

MIKE FOSS OWNER

MIKE DETTMERS OWNER
JAMES STOWE

NICOLE HASTINGS

ROGER & JACQUELINE GARCIA
CESAR CABRERRA

INA BRINKMAN OWNER
ASHLEY MARINO
SANTIAGO MALDONADO
ELLEN SAN NICOLAS
LARITZA CLARK OWNER
DANG DESROCHERS OWNER
CASEY JURADO

PHOENIX RICHARDSON OWNER
TERESA PARKS

GINGER FLECK

RAY & VALERIE HUSKEY
JAMES NORWOOD

JOHN A MIER OWNER

337.97
337.97
337.97
338.8

339.44
341.61
392.18
344.22
346.05
347.15
347.15
349.57
349.76
351.81
354.21
354.48
355.19
355.52
355.57
356.21
358.69
359.31
362.93
363.49
364.08
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
367.76
368.88
368.93
376.85
401.15
409.82
435.64
439.84
461.16
475.47
475.47
475.47
475.47
475.47
567.36
621.07
695.94

337.97
337.97
337.97
338.80
339.44
341.61
342.18
344.22
346.05
347.15
347.15
349.57
349.76
351.81
354.21
354.48
355.19
355.52
355.57
356.21
358.69
359.31
362.93
363.49
364.08
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
365.28
367.76
368.88
368.93
376.85
401.15
409.82
435.64
439.84
461.16
475.47
475.47
475.47
475.47
475.47
567.36
621.07
695.94

33.80
33.80
33.80
33.88
33.94
34.16
34.22
34.42
34.61
34.72
34.72
34.96
34.98
35.18
35.42
35.45
35.52
35.55
35.56
35.62
35.87
35.93
36.29
36.35
36.41
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.53
36.78
36.89
36.89
37.69
40.12
40.98
43.56
43.98
46.12
47.55
47.55
47.55
47.55
47.55
56.74
62.11
69.59

371.77
371.77
371.77
372.68
373.38
375.77
376.40
378.64
380.66
381.87
381.87
384.53
384.74
386.99
389.63
389.93
390.71
391.07
391.13
391.83
394.56
395.24
399.22
399.84
400.49
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
401.81
404.54
405.77
405.82
414.54
441.27
450.80
479.20
483.82
507.28
523.02
523.02
523.02
523.02
523.02
624.10
683.18
765.53

21509
21372
32790
32372
35094
33808
21880
34271
35338
22994
21408
23043
21901
21293
22858
32531
20343
22015
21420
21303
20100
22962
20756
33276
21870
21275
20632
21205
21623
22920
32944
21341
21800
21180
22105
36004
21380
32195
20369
32510
32506
33894
32102
22937
32863
21464
32907
20400
21775
33807
23159
22728
32465
32650
35132
35920
32653
32990
21822
21736
32573
23293
32531
32865
33891
33201
20130
21476
21691
21985
35616
32553
21255
21729
21250
32200

ILLINOIS ST
DUNN ST
LAKEVIEW TER
HARWOOD LN
MOMAT AVE
LINDA VISTA LN
SILVER RUN CIR
ALLISON LN
GLEN LN

TEIL GLEN RD
CORAL ROCK LN
WING ELM CIR
GARDENA LN
ILLINOIS ST
HUNWUT DR
WHISPERING GLENS TRL
SOARING FALCON CT
CANYON DR
VINE ST

LEMON ST
PALOMAR ST
SHOWUT AVE
CASHEW ST
MISSION TRL
WAITE ST
BUNDY CANYON RD
ANSON WAY
LEWIS ST

WAITE ST

AKWO CIR
WESLEY ST
PECAN ST
DOROTHY LN
DENISE CT
RAYNOR LN
MADORA DR
WAITE ST
JOSHUA DR
GUFFY LN
CRESCENT AVE
CRESCENT AVE
ALMOND ST
CABERNET PL
Jjoycr

MESA DR
WINDSTONE DR
MESA DR

GRAND AVE
SILVER RUN CIR
AMBERTON DR
CANNERY RD
BLUEBERRY LN
SHADOW CANYON TRL
VIVIAN DR

AWA CIR
NONNIE DR
WILDOMAR RD
CRESCENT AVE
HELIOTHROPE LN
GRAND AVE
LAKEVIEW TER
TRILLIUM DR
CRESCENT AVE
CRESCENT AVE
ALMOND ST
HONEY DEW LN
PALOMAR ST
WINDSTONE DR
DARBY ST
HIGHLAND ST
ASTER DR

CEDAR SPRINGS CT
BUNDY CANYON RD
PECAN ST

CIELO VISTA WAY
CENTRAL ST

WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA

92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
925959742
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92530
92595
92595
92371
92595
92595
92595
92595
92371
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595

RUIZ DEJESUS

RICARDO RODRIGUEZ

LAURIE RUSH

ANDRES CASTANON

CHAD J SHIVELY

BEATRIZ & ALBERTO ORTIZ
LESLIE M DOBSON

TIMOTHY SCHOFIELD
RAYMOND M & ELSA LOPEZ
SIDNEY Y UYEHARA

CAIN S ARROYO

PAUL WINTER

BROOKE SIMMONS

RAMON & ELIZABETH MEZA
JEFF T & THERESA GREYSON
LEE & MARIA HAWKINS
JASON R KIRKHAM

ANTONIO UNZUETA

CAREY PERRINO

MIGUEL VELASCO

IODINE SPRINGS INV

JOSE VARGAS

WALTER J & KELLY BAILEY
JOE LINCOLN

SHARIFI ABDOL R.

DELLA LAKE

DONNA SAMSON

GRADY & CLARA HUDSON
JUAN VARGAS

DAVID & JENNIFER FERM
WARREN A & WENDY ENOCHS
HOREB & MONICA MACIAS
JORGE & MARISELA MADRIGAL
RODOLFO & ROSELIA LEMUS
TIM & PAULA OLEARY
MARTIN & DONNA RODRIGUEZ
RAMON VALENZUELA
ROBERT P BROGUIERE
ALFREDO & ROSALBA CORIA
GARA J THORNTON
RAYMOND S ASAY

MICHELLE GORDON

PATRICIA BOGGS

RICHARD HAYDEN

DAVID A & CHRISTIE GEORGE
BRAD HUGHES

MATTHEW V SALINAS

PIETER SMIT

DANIEL F SEGURA
GUILLERMINA ESPARZA
GARRETT BROWN

NICOLE D SANCHEZ
REGINALD L & VERDUGO LENNON
CRAIG & PAULA WELLS
DIANA LOYA

MARTHA STERIA

GERSON DE LEON

MICHAEL G FOSS

MICHAEL S DETTMERS
MARTHA L & JUDY STOWE
NICOLE HASTINGS

ROGER & JACQUELINE GARCIA
HERBERT K LAASCH

HEINRICH & INA BRINKMANN
JAY ZACHARY ZUPPARDO
EMMA COLIMA

IODINE SPRINGS INV

LARITZA M CLARK

DANG DESROCHERS

CASEY JURADO

PHOENIX & GRACE RICHARDSON
TERESA PARKS

ROBERTO & CAROL GURROLA
RAY & THOMPSON HUSKEY
KENNETH E & JAMES NORWOOD
JOHN A & NAOMI MIER

21509 ILLINOIS ST

22295 HAYWORTH CT
32790 LAKEVIEW TER
32372 HARWOOD LN
35094 MOMAT AVE

33808 LINDA VISTA LN
21880 SILVER RUN CIR
34271 ALLISON LN

35338 GLEN LN

22994 TEIL GLEN RD

21408 CORAL ROCK LN
2525 REED RD

21901 GARDENA LN

21293 ILLINOIS ST

22858 HUNWUT DR

32531 WHISPERING GLENTRL
20343 SOARING FALCON CT
22015 CANYON DR

21420 VINE ST

21303 LEMON ST

23905 CLINTON KEITH RD #114
22962 SHOWUT AVE
20756 CASHEW ST

1278 GLENNEYRE ST 299
21870 WAITE ST

21275 BUNDY CANYON RD
7517 LOUISE AVE

21201 LEWIS ST

21623 WAITE ST

22920 AKWO CIR

32944 WESLEY ST

30869 CALLE PINA COLADA
21800 DOROTHY LN

21180 DENISE CT

22105 RAYNOR LN

36004 MADORA DR

21380 WAITE ST

32195 JOSHUA DR

20369 GUFFY LN

32510 CRESCENT AVE
32506 CRESCENT AVE
33894 ALMOND ST

32102 CABERNET PL

22937 JOY CT

32863 MESA DR

21464 WINDSTONE DR
32907 MESA DR

20400 GRAND AVE

21775 SILVER RUN CIR
33807 AMBERTON DR
23159 CANNERY RD

22728 BLUEBERRY LN
32465 SHADOW CANYON TRL
32650 VIVIAN DR

35132 AWACIR

35920 NONNIE DR

32653 WILDOMAR RD
23905 CLINTON KEITH RD
21822 HELIOTROPE LN
5338 JASPER LN

32573 LAKEVIEW TER
23293 TRILLIUM DR

1245 BLUEBIRD CANYON DR
27653 BOTTLE BRUSH WAY
14305 CORPORATE WAY
33201 HONEYDEW LN
23905 CLINTON KEITH RD 11
21476 WINDSTONE DR

PO BOX 4171

21985 HIGHLAND ST
35616 ASTER DR

32553 CEDAR SPRING CT
21255 BUNDY CANYON RD
21729 PECAN ST

5 SAILVIEW

32200 CENTRAL ST

WILDOMAR
CORONA

LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
ESCONDIDO
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
LAGUNA BEACH
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
VAN NUYS
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
TEMECULA
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
RIVERSIDE
LAKE ELSINORE
WILDOMAR
LAGUNA BEACH
MURRIETA
MORENO VALLEY
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
CRESTLINE
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
NEWPORT COAST
WILDOMAR

2222822222800 888R8RRR8R8R80RRRRRR0RRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRRR3RRRRRRRRRRRRR8R88R83R38R888808

92595
92883
92530
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92027
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92651
92595
92595
91406
92595
92595
92595
92595
92591
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92530
92530
92595
92595
92595
92530
92595
92530
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92530
92595
92595
92506
92530
92595
92651
92562
92553
92595
92595
92595
92325
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92657
92595

37315
38471
41654
37466
42163
30042
31959
35930
33025
36584
39969
37484
37477
38453
36671
41953
40004
38968
37239
41099
42065
41467
36038
35754
42810
28460
32690
35222
35415
36763
36833
37141
37195
37434
38145
38261
38488
38533
38658
38686
39114
39240
39365
39598
40017
40077
40086
40464
40470
40626
40773
40934
41172
41255
41354
41768
41821
36217
39640
32478
41528
37792
37301
38495
42277
41732
42065
40086
33773
38170
38895
39925
41257
36255
42271
33904

3760420073
3760310080
3651230073
3697400078
3762110075
3661820446
3663900087
3671220315
3762310099
3763110151
3822420010
3697310069
3803120232
3680930269
3762120221
3804000180
3824400012
3671220371
3660410451
3661300148
3703200088
3763020472
3673730025
3660310021
3662000254
3670200244
3682810150
3660330061
3661820248
3763020032
3682520237
3760240022
3661900375
3682620117
3671300408
3803300238
3663300014
3681700146
3702400149
3650920308
3650920319
3663900010
3683210131
3803310132
3651510311
3822400135
3651530010
3682100194
3663900164
3661810234
3764030100
3762830209
3804010149
3682300141
3762010139
3764520014
3651120255
3651320356
3803220574
3761140228
3651010064
3763820106
3650930048
3651310144
3662100518
366050010
3703200081
3822400124
3761220036
3822900097
3763650060
370493008
3670200288
3761140097
3682000083
3761600056



37569
46268
47081
35665
44259
42615
47462

KIM VARNER

BOBBY DEEN

KELLEY SHANABARGER

SHELLY & CHARLES HITCHCOCK
JEANNIE BARTHOLOMEW
MICKEY CHEEK

SHANE ERICKSON

KIM VARNER

BOBBY DEEN

KELLEY SHANABARGER

SHELLY & CHARLES HITCHCOCK
JEANNIE BARTHOLOMEW OWNER
MICKEY CHEEK

SHANE ERICKSON

695.94 695.94 69.59 765.53
734.37 734.37 73.44 807.81
1143.77 1,143.77 114.38 1,258.15
1550.89 1,550.89 155.09 1,705.98
1551.14 1,551.14 155.11 1,706.25
1666.81 1,666.81 166.68 1,833.49
1858.64 1,858.64 185.86 2,044.50

66,557.66 63,247.73 6,324.77 69,572.50

20055 PLESSNER WAY
21950 BOGGS LN
33293 CAMEO LN
33840 ALMOND ST
21343 LEMON ST
33436 ORCHARD ST
21093 GRAND AVE

WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA
WILDOMA CA

92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595

ISIDRA CORTES

WERNER | EBSTEIN

KELLEY & SEAN SHANABARGER
CHARLES M & SHELLEY HITCHCOCK
JASON M BARTHOLOMEW

MARY CHEEK

RICK & CAROL ERICKSON

120 N CAMPUS AVE
9303 CREST DR
33293 CAMEO LN
33840 ALMOND ST
21343 LEMON ST
PO BOX 367

21093 GRAND AVE

ONTARIO
SPRING VALLEY
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR
WILDOMAR

2228888

91764
91977
92595
92595
92595
92595
92595

39568
42391
41703
31747
39752
30621
37552

3703300213
3670800426
3822600094
3662100332
3661300456
3661110116
3681500078



ITEM #4.1

WILDOMAR CEMETERY DISTRICT
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
MAY 10, 2017

CALL TO ORDER

The regular session of May 10, 2017, of the Wildomar Cemetery District Board of
Trustees was called to order by Chairman Walker at 8:04 p.m. at the Wildomar
Council Chambers, 23873 Clinton Keith Road, Suite 106, Wildomar, California.

Trustees Roll Call showed the following Members in attendance: Trustees
Moore, Nigg, Swanson, Vice Chair Benoit, and Chair Walker. Members absent:
None.

Staff in attendance: General Manager Nordquist, Assistant General Manager
York, District Counsel Jex, and Assistant Clerk of the Board Morales.

PUBLIC COMMENTS
There were no speakers.

BOARD COMMUNICATIONS
Trustee Moore stated the annual headstone cleaning will be May 20.

APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA AS PRESENTED

A MOTION was made by Trustee Swanson, seconded by Trustee Moore, to
approve the agenda as presented.

MOTION carried, 5-0, by the following vote:

YEA: Moore, Nigg, Swanson, Vice Chair Benoit, Chair Walker
NAY: None

ABSTAIN:  None

ABSENT:  None

4.0 CONSENT CALENDAR

Ken Mayes, resident, speaking on item #4.5, wanted to know who is picking up
the expense.

A MOTION was made by Vice Chair Benoit, seconded by Trustee Moore, to
approve the Consent Calendar as presented.
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May 10, 2017

MOTION carried, 5-0, by the following vote:

YEA: Moore, Nigg, Swanson, Vice Chair Benoit, Chair Walker
NAY: None

ABSTAIN:  None

ABSENT:  None

Minutes — March 8, 2017 Regular Meeting

1. Warrant Register dated 04-06-2017, in the amount of $1,062.61;
2. Warrant Register dated 04-20-2017, in the amount of $3,197.09 &
3. Warrant Register dated 04-27-2017, in the amount of $225.19.

Approved the Treasurer's Report for March, 2017.

RESOLUTION NO. WCD2017 - 01
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE WILDOMAR
CEMETERY DISTRICT, WILDOMAR, CALIFORNIA, ADOPTING A
RECORDS MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR THE DISTRICT

Authorized the City to host a Memorial Day Service Event at the Wildomar

4.1
Approved the Minutes as submitted.
4.2 Warrant Reqgister
Approved the following:
4.3 Treasurer’'s Report
4.4 Records Retention Schedule
Adopted a Resolution entitled:
45 Memorial Day Event 2017
Cemetery.
50 PUBLIC HEARINGS
There are no items scheduled.
6.0 GENERAL BUSINESS

There are no items scheduled.

GENERAL MANAGER REPORT

There was no report.
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FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
There were no items.

ADJOURN WILDOMAR CEMETERY DISTRICT

There being no further business, Chair Walker declared the meeting adjourned at
8:06 p.m.

Debbie A. Lee, CMC Timothy Walker
Clerk of the Board Chair
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WILDOMAR CEMETERY DISTRICT
TREASURER'S REPORT FOR
CASH AND INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO
May 2017

DISTRICT INVESTMENT

PERCENT
OF DAYS STATED
ISSUER BOOK VALUE FACE VALUE MARKET VALUE PORTFOLIO TO MAT. RATE
EDWARD JONES $ 131,406.09 $ 131,406.09 $ 131,406.09 100.00% 0 0.000%
TOTAL $ 131,406.09 $ 131,406.09 $ 131,406.09 100.00%
+ WITHDRAWALS/
BEGINNING DEPOSITS/ SALES/ ENDING STATED
ISSUER BALANCE PURCHASES MATURITIES BALANCE RATE
EDWARD JONES $ 130,473.86 $ 932.23 % 0.00 $ 131,406.09 0.000%
TOTAL $ 130,473.86 $ 932.23 $ 0.00 $ 131,406.09

TOTAL INVESTMENT

$ 131,406.09

In compliance with the California Code Section 53646, as the General Manager

of the Wildomar Cemetery District, | hereby certify that sufficient investment liquidity
and anticipated revenues are available to meet the District's expenditure
requirements for the next six months.

| also certify that this report reflects all Government Agency pooled investments

and all District's bank balances.

Somas Fllley 7/5/2017

James R. Riley, CPA Date
Finance Direcor




	1.4 Warrant Reg July 2017.pdf
	Meeting Date: July 12, 2017

	1.4 Attachment.pdf
	1.5 Payroll Register 07-01-2017.pdf
	Sheet1


	2.1 SR Trash Liens.pdf
	Meeting Date: July 12, 2017

	2.1 WM Delinquent Charges.pdf
	Name

	2.1 CR&R Delinquent Charges.pdf
	FY 2017-18 




